

JVA Engineering Contractor, Inc. 6600 NW 32<sup>nd</sup> Ave. Miami, FL 33147 Jose M. Alvarez / (305) 696 -7902

# CITY OF HOLLYWOOD INVITATION FOR BID IFB-192-24-WV CITY OF HOLLYWOOD BEVERLY PARK VARIOUS LOCATIONS - SIDEWALK

DUE DATE: MONDAY MAY 6<sup>TH</sup> 2024 BY 3:00 PM

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 2600 HOLLYWOOD BLVD HOLLYWOOD, FL 33020

#### **SEALED BID PACKAGE**



#### SECTION 00300

#### **PROPOSAL**

TO THE MAYOR AND COMMISSIONE	ERS
CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA	

SUBMITTED	05/06/2024	

Dear Mayor and Commissioners:

The undersigned, as BIDDER, hereby declares that the only person or persons interested in the Proposal as principal or principals is or are named herein and that no other person than herein mentioned has any interest in this Proposal or in the Contract to be entered into; that this Proposal is made without connection with any other person, company or parties making a Bid or Proposal; and that it is in all respects fair and in good faith without collusion or fraud.

The BIDDER further declares that he has examined the site of the Work and informed himself fully in regard to all conditions pertaining to the place where the Work is to be done; that he has examined the Drawings and Specifications for the Work and contractual documents relative thereto, including the Notice to Bidders, Instructions to Bidders, Proposal Bid Form, Form of Bid Bond, Form of Contract and Form of Performance Bond, General, Supplementary and Technical Specifications, Addenda, Drawings, Exhibit A, and has read all of the Provisions furnished prior to the opening of bids; and that he has satisfied himself relative to the work to be performed.

The undersigned BIDDER has not divulged to, discussed or compared his bid with other bidders and has not colluded with any other BIDDER of parties to this bid whatever.

If this Proposal is accepted, the undersigned BIDDER proposes and agrees to enter into and execute the Contract with the City of Hollywood, Florida, in the form of Contract specified; of which this Proposal, Instructions to Bidders, General Specifications, Supplementary Conditions and Drawings shall be made a part for the performance of Work described therein; to furnish the necessary bond equal to one hundred (100) percent of the total Contract base bid, the said bond being in the form of a Cash Bond or Surety Bond prepared on the applicable approved bond form furnished by the CITY; to furnish all necessary materials, equipment, machinery, tools, apparatus, transportation, supervision, labor and all means necessary to construct and complete the work specified in the Proposal and Contract and called for in the Drawings and in the manner specified; to commence Work on the effective date established in the "Notice to Proceed" from the ENGINEER; and to substantially complete all Contract Work for within 3 6 5 days with final completion within 395 days, and stated in the "Notice to Proceed" or pay liquidated damages for each calendar day in excess thereof, or such actual and consequential damages as may result therefrom, and to abide by the City of Hollywood Ordinance.

The BIDDER acknowledges receipt of the following addenda:

No	N/A	Dated	N/A
No		Dated	
No.		Dated	

And the undersigned agrees that in case of failure on his part to execute the said Contract and the Bond within ten (10) days after being presented with the prescribed Contract forms, the check or Bid Bond accompanying his bid, and the money payable thereon, shall be paid into the funds of the City of Hollywood, Florida, otherwise, the check or Bid Bond accompanying this Proposal shall be returned to the undersigned.

N/A	ne Bank of	N/A	
or approved Bid Bond for the sum of			
10% of th total bid amount		D-11 (A N/A )	P ( 0
conditions under the Instructions to Bidd	ers and provision	Dollars (\$ N/A ) accorons therein.	aing to the
NOTE: If a Bidder is a corporation, the together with signature(s) of the of the corporation and corporate shall be set forth below with the Contracts in behalf of the particular shall be placed below; if a partr	e officer or office e seal; if Bidder signature(s) of nership; and if t	rs authorized to sign Contractis is a partnership, the true name the partner or partners autho he Bidder is an individual, h	cts on behalf ne of the firm orized to sign
WHEN THE BIDDER IS AN INDIVIDUAL	_:	N/A	
	(Sig	nature of Individual)	<del></del>
		N/A	
	(Prii	nted Name of Individual)	
		N/A	
	(Add	dress)	
**************	******	******	
WHEN THE BIDDER IS A SOLE PROPI NAME:	RIETORSHIP O	R OPERATES UNDER A TR	RADE
	/Non	N/A	
	(Nan	ne of Firm)	
		N/A	
	(Add	ress)	
		N/A	(SEAL
	(Sigr	ature of Individual)	

*****************	********
WHEN THE BIDDER IS A PARTNERSHIP:	A1/A
	N/A (Name of Firm) A Partnership
	(Address)
	By: N/A (SEAL) (Partner)
Name and Address of all Partners:	
NIA	
N/A N/A	
1974	
*******************	**************
WHEN THE BIDDER IS A JOINT VENTURE:	N/A
	(Correct Name of Corporation
	By:N/A
	(SEAL) (Address)
	N/A (Official Title)
	(Citiolal Title)
	As Joint Venture (Corporate Seal)
	,
Organized under the laws of the State of law to make this bid and perform all Work and futhe Contract Documents.	N/A, and authorized by the irnish materials and equipment required under
WHEN THE BIDDER IS A CORPORATION:	JVA Engineering Contractor, Inc.  (Correct Name of Corporation
	By: Jose M. Alvarez (SEAL)

President
(Official Title)

6600 NW 32nd Ave, Miami FL 33147 (Address of Corporation)

Organized under the laws of the State of Florida , and authorized by the law to make this bid and perform all Work and furnish materials and equipment required under the Contract Documents.
CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS
JVA Engineering Contractor, Inc. (Name of Corporation)
RESOLVED that (Person Authorized to Sign)
Presidentof JVA Engineering Contractor, Inc. (Title) (Name of Corporation)
be authorized to sign and submit the Bid or Proposal of this corporation for the following project:
CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
443944-1 Beverly Park Various Locations Bid No.: IFB-192-24-WV
The foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted by
JVA Engineering Contractor, Incat a meeting of its Board of (Name of Corporation)
Directors held on the <u>3rd</u> day of May , 20 <u>24</u> .
By: Jose M. Alvarez
Title: President / Secretary
(SEAL)
The above Resolution MUST BE COMPLETED if the Bidder is a Corporation.
- END OF SECTION -

#### CITY OF HOLLYWOOD. FL

# HOLLYWOOD BEVERLY PARK - BEACH ESTATES PROJECT - CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FL BID FORM

CITY PROJECT No.: FM #443944-1-58-01

IF THIS PROPOSAL IS ACCEPTED, THE UNDERSIGNED BIDDER AGREES TO COMPLETE ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE EFFECTIVE DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE NOTICE TO PROCEED WITH CONTRACT WORK. UNIT PRICE PREVAILS OVER TOTAL PRICE. All entries on this form must be typed or written in ink.

Payment to the CONTRACTOR shall be made on the basis of the Proposal bid items as full and complete payment for furnishing all materials, labor, tools and equipment, and for performing all operations necessary to complete the work included in the Contract Documents. Such compensation shall also include payments for any loss or damages arising directly or indirectly from the work, or from any discrepancies between the actual quantities of work and those shown in the Contract Documents, or from any unforeseen difficulties which may be encountered during the prosecution of the work until the final acceptance by the CITY.

The prices stated in the proposal include all costs and expenses for taxes, labor, equipment, materials, commissions, transportation charges and expenses, patent fees and royalties, labor for handling materials during inspection, together with any and all other costs and expenses for performing and completing the work as shown on the plans and specified herein. Unit prices used will be applied to the actual quantities furnished and installed in conformance with the Contract Documents.

The quantities for payment under the Contract shall be determined by actual measurement of the completed items, in place, ready for service and accepted by the CITY. A representative of the CONTRACTOR shall witness all field measurements.

Pay Item Number	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Item Price
0101 - 1	MOBILIZATION 436921158/6801	1	LS	\$95,700.00	\$95,700.00
0101 - 1 A	FIELD ENGINEERING, LAYOUT, AS-BUILTS	1	LS	\$113,850.00	\$113,850.00
0101 - 1 B	PAYMENT & PERFORMANCE BONDS	1	LS	\$113,850.00	\$113,850.00
0102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	120	DAY	\$1,582.00	\$189,839.40
0104-18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	12	EA	\$255.00	\$3,060.00
0110-7-1	MAILBOX RELOCATION	30	EΑ	\$515.00	\$15,450.00
0120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION FOR SIDEWALK INSTALLATION	6,150	CY	\$55.00	\$338,250.00
0327-70-1	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH (DRIVEWAYS)	6,095	SY	\$21.00	\$127,995.00
0334-7-93	DRIVEWAY REPAIR	6,095	SY	\$65.00	\$396,175.00
0522-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK (23,825 LF)	10,150	SY	\$100.00	\$1,015,000.00
0522-2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	3,300	SY	\$122.00	\$402,600.00
0520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	700	LF	\$174.00	\$121,800.00
0520-3	VALLEY GUTTER - CONCRETE	150	LF	\$235.00	\$35,250.00
0706-1-3	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE B	72	EA	\$6.00	\$432.00
0527-2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	1,450	SF	\$39.00	\$56,550.00
0700-1-50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	40	AS	\$441.00	\$17,640.00
0711-11123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00
0711-11125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	250	LF	\$6.50	\$1,625.00
0711-15201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID 6"	0.40	GM	\$9,640.00	\$3,856.00
0711-17-1	THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - SURFACE TO REMAIN	1,400	SF	\$3.00	\$4,200.00
0110-1-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	2.76	AC	\$7,463.00	\$20,597.88
0110-4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING DRIVEWAY MATERIAL	3,300	SY	\$34.00	\$112,200.00
0110-4-10 A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT	5,500	SF	\$15.00	\$82,500.00
0110-23	TREE REMOVAL: 0" - 6" (DBH)	36	EA	\$1,620.00	\$58,320.00
0110-23 A	TREE REMOVAL: 7" - 12" (DBH)	30	EA	\$2,200.00	\$66,000.00
0110-23 B	TREE REMOVAL: 13" - 24" (DBH)	28	EA	\$2,795.00	\$78,260.00
0110-23 C	TREE REMOVAL: 25" AND UP (DBH)	17	EA	\$3,300.00	\$56,100.00
0110-21A	SITE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00
0110-21	ROOT BARRIER	4,230	LF	\$37.50	\$158,625.00
0110-21b	SWALE RESTORATION	11,700	SY	\$16.70	\$195,401.70
0570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	5,500	SF	\$2.20	\$12,100.00
0110-22	TREE TRIMMING/ROOT PRUNING	120	EA	\$1,250.00	\$150,000.00
0590-70	IRRIGATION REPAIR	1	LS	\$176,550.00	\$176,550.00
ALLOWANCE	City Allowance for work as directed and upon authorization by the City due to undefined conditions	1	AL	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
		-		TOTAL BASE BID	\$4,599,776.98

FOUR MILLION, FIVE HUNDRED NINETY NINE THOUSAND, SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY SIX TOTAL BASE BID IN WRITING	Dollars and	NINETY EIGHT	Cents
SIGNATURE	Date:	5/6/2024	
JOSE M. ALVAREZ, PRESIDENT  NAME/ TITLE			
JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC CONTRACTOR COMPANY NAME			

### NOTES:

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION TIME AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT TIME FOR THE WORK SHALL BE AS DEFINED IN THE PROJECT SCHEDULE IN THE SUPPLEMENTARY GENERAL CONDITIONS (SGC'S).

THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD REQUIRES THE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE THE UNIT PRICE/TOTAL IN TEXT AS WELL AS NUMERICAL FORMAT FOR EACH LINE ITEM LISTED IN THE PROPOSAL BID FORMS. FAILURE TO PROVIDE UNIT PRICE/TOTAL FOR EACH LINE ITEM IN TEXT AS WELL AS NUMERICAL FORMAT MAY RENDER THE ENTIRE BID PACKAGE NON-RESPONSIVE.

THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD WILL EVALUATE THE BID PROPOSALS AND DETERMINE THE LOWEST, RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER FOR THE TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 12). IT IS THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD'S INTENT TO AWARD THE PROJECT BASED UPON THE TOTAL BASE BID.

### 4) PAY ITEM DESCRIPTIONS:

DRIVEWAY REPAIR - THE COSTS INCLUDE INSTALLATION OF DRIVEWAY MATERIAL, ALL ASSOCIATED EXCAVATION, MANAGEMENT OF EXCAVATED MATERIALS, NEW LIMEROCK AND SUB BASE AS NEEDED, BACKFILL AND COMPACTION, TESTING, AND SOIL REGRADING IF REQUIRED BY ADJACENT GRADES TO DRIVEWAYS. IF REQUIRED, MILL, RESURFACE, AND REGRADE EXISTING DRIVEWAYS TO MATCH PROPOSED CONCRETE SIDEWALK ELEVATION. ALL IMPACTED DRIVEWAYS TO BE INCLUDED. SEE NOTE ON ENGINEERING PLANS.

REMOVAL OF EXISTING DRIVEWAY MATERIALS - UNIT PRICE SHALL INCLUDE ALL MATERIALS, LABOR, AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO REMOVE EXISTING DRIVEWAY MATERIALS, LIMITED TO THE FIVE FOOT WIDE SECTION OF DRIVEWAY MATERIAL TO BE REMOVED FOR THE 6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK TRAVERSING EACH DRIVEWAY.

<u>REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT</u> - UNIT PRICE SHALL INCLUDE ALL MATERIALS, LABOR, AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT THAT IS TO BE REPLACED WITH SOD (WITHIN EXISTING ROADWAY).

SITE RESTORATION - THE LUMP SUM PRICE SHALL INCLUDE ALL MATERIALS, LABOR, AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO PERFORM SITE RESTORATION WORK INCLUDING SWALE RESTORATION, SIDEWALK, ROADWAY, OR DRIVEWAYS IMPACTED BY ANY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY ADJACENT TO PROJECT SITE INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO CONCRETE AND BASE REMOVAL, STRIPING REMOVAL, CLEARING AND GRUBBING, UTILITY INSTALLATIONS, SIDEWALK INSTALLATION, SIGNPOST RELOCATIONS, ETC. THE PAY ITEM INCLUDES BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO NEW SOD, LANDSCAPING, TREES, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, GRADING, IRRIGATION, DRIVEWAY APRONS, SIDEWALKS, FENCES, PIPES, CURBS, AND ANY OTHER WORK REQUIRED FOR PROJECT COMPLETION AND ACCEPTANCE. ANY EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, TRENCH RESTORATION, SITE RESTORATION, AND LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENT COSTS REFERENCED AS PART OF OTHER BID ITEMS SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THOSE BID ITEMS ACCORDINGLY. RESTORATION OTHER THAN OR IN ADDITION TO WHAT IS INDICATED BY THE PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND DEFINED HEREIN WILL BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO THE CONSTRUCTION AND THE COSTS OF THIS INCIDENTAL RESTORATION SHOULD BE INCLUDED IN THE COST OF THE PROJECT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE THE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH A PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO TO CONFIRM EXISTING CONDITIONS. ANY DAMAGE NOT CONFIRMED BY PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO WILL BE REPAIRED AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE CITY.

<u>SWALE RESTORATION</u> - UNIT PRICE SHALL INCLUDE ALL MATERIALS, LABOR, AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO REGRADE SWALE PER SWALE CUT DETAIL ON SHEET C500.

<u>IRRIGATION REPAIR</u> - THE LUMP SUM PRICE SHALL INCLUDE ALL MATERIALS, LABOR, AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO RESTORE ANY EXISTING IRRIGATION INFRASTRUCTURE DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

- END OF SECTION -

# SECTION 00410 APPROVED BID BOND

(Construction)

#### STATE OF FLORIDA

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:	Hartford C	
That we JVA Engineering Contractor, Inc.	, as Principal, and Insurance	Company_, as
Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the City	of Hollywood in the sum of Ten Pen	cent of
Amount Bid Doll	ars (\$ 10% of Amount Bid	lawful money
of the United States, amounting to 10% of the	total Bid Price, for the payment of	said sum, we
bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administra	ators, and successors, jointly and se	everally, firmly
by these presents.		
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SI	JCH that whereas the principal has	submitted the
accompanying bid, datedM	ay 6	20 for

# 443944-1 Beverly Park Various Locations Bid No.: IFB-192-24-WV

NOW, THEREFORE, if the principal shall not withdraw said bid within 90 days after date of the same and shall within ten days after the prescribed forms are presented to him for signature, enter into a written contract with the CITY, in accordance with the bid as accepted, and give bond with good and sufficient surety or sureties, and provide the necessary Insurance Certificates as may be required for the faithful performance and proper fulfillment of such Contract, then this obligation shall be null and void.

In the event of the withdrawal of said bid within the specified period, or the failure to enter into such contract and give such bond and insurance within the specified time, the principal and the surety shall pay to the City of Hollywood the difference between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the City of Hollywood may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work and/or supply the materials covered by said bid.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the abo	ve bound parties have executed this statement under their
several seals this6th	
day of May , 2	24 20 <u>.</u> the name and corporate seal of each corporate party being
hereto affixed and these presents	duly signed by its undersigned representative, pursuant to
authority of its governing body.	
WHEN THE PRINCIPAL IS AN IND	IVIDUAL:
Signed, sealed and delivered in the	presence of:
N/A	N/A
Witness	Signature of Individual
Address	
N/A	N/A
	Printed Name of Individual
N/A	
Witness	
Address	
N/A	

	Approved Bid Bond
WHEN THE PRINCIPAL IS A CORE	DOD ATION:
Attest:	-ORATION.
\/\&	JVA Engineering Contractor, Inc.
Secretary	Name of Corporation
	6600 N.W. 32nd Avenue
	Business Address
	Miami , FĿ 33147
	By:
	(Affix Corporate Seal)
	Jose M. Alvarez
	Printed Name
To be	
	President/Secretary
	Official Title
CERTIFICAT	E AS TO CORPORATE PRINCIPAL
ı,Jose M. Alvarez	, certify that I am the secretary of the
Corporation named as Principal in th	e attached bond; that Jose M. Alvarez
·	bond on behalf of the Principal, was then President
	hat I know his signature, and his signature thereto is genuine
	sealed and attested for and on behalf of said Corporation by
authority of its governing body.	
	(SEAL)
	Secretary

DANIA GOGERTY
MY COMMISSION # HH 480337
EXPIRES: October 15, 2026

#### TO BE EXECUTED BY CORPORATE SURETY: Attest: As Per Attached Power of Attorney Hartford Casualty Insurance Company Secretary Corporate Surety One Hartford Plaza **Business Address** Hartford, CT 06155 - 0004 BY: (Affix Corporate Sea Joseph P. Nielson Attorney-in-Fact Acrisure Name of Local Agency 15050 NW 79th Court, Suite 200 **Business Address** Miami Lakes, FL 33016 STATE OF FLORIDA Before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting, personally appeared, Joseph P. Nielson to me well known, who being by me first duly sworn upon oath says that he is the attorney-in-fact for the Hartford Casualty Insurance Company that the has been authorized by Hartford Casualty Insurance Company to execute the forgoing bond on behalf of the CONTRACTOR named therein in favor of the City of Hollywood, Florida. Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6th day of 20 24 ublic, State of Florida My Commission Expires: October 15, 2026

- END OF SECTION -

# POWER OF ATTORNEY

Direct Inquiries/Claims to:
THE HARTFORD
BOND, T-11
One Hartford Plaza
Hartford, Connecticut 06155
Bond.Claims@thehartford.com
call: 888-266-3488 or fax: 860-757-5835

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

	Agency Code: 21–229752	
Х	Hartford Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut	
X	Hartford Casualty Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana	
X	Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut	
	Hartford Underwriters Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut	
	Twin City Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana	
	Hartford Insurance Company of Illinois, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Illinois	
	Hartford Insurance Company of the Midwest, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana	
	Hartford Insurance Company of the Southeast, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Florida	

Agency Name: NIELSON HOOVER & COMPANY

having their home office in Hartford, Connecticut, (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Companies") do hereby make, constitute and appoint, up to the amount of Unlimited:

D. A. Belis, Tracey C. Brown-Boone, Natalie C. Demers, David R. Hoover, Stephanie McCarthy, Jarrett Merlucci, Laura D. Mosholder, John R. Neu, Charles D. Nielson, Charles J. Nielson, Joseph Penichet Nielson, Daniel Frank Oaks, Brett Rosenhaus, Kevin Wojtowicz of MIAMI LAKES, Florida

their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety(ies) only as delineated above by  $\boxtimes$ , and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof, on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

In Witness Whereof, and as authorized by a Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies on May 23, 2016 the Companies have caused these presents to be signed by its Assistant Vice President and its corporate seals to be hereto affixed, duly attested by its Assistant Secretary. Further, pursuant to Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies, the Companies hereby unambiguously affirm that they are and will be bound by any mechanically applied signatures applied to this Power of Attorney.



Shelby Wiggins, Assistant Secretary

Joelle L. LaPierre, Assistant Vice President

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF SEMINOLE

ss. Lake Mary

On this 20th day of May, 2021, before me personally came Joelle LaPierre, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that (s)he resides in Seminole County, State of Florida; that (s)he is the Assistant Vice President of the Companies, the corporations described in and which executed the above instrument; that (s)he knows the seals of the said corporations; that the seals affixed to the said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by authority of the Boards of Directors of said corporations and that (s)he signed his/her name thereto by like authority.



Jessica Ciccone
My Commission HH 122280

Signed and sealed in Lake Mary, Florida.

















Keth Goyous

Keith D. Dozois, Assistant Vice President

#### **SECTION 00420**

#### **INFORMATION REQUIRED FROM BIDDERS**

#### **GENERAL INFORMATION**

The Bidder shall furnish the following information. Failure to comply with this requirement may cause its rejection. Additional sheets shall be attached as required.

Contractor's Name/Address: JVA Engineering Contractor, Inc. 6600 NW 32nd Ave, Miami FL 33147.					
Contractor's Telephone Number: 305-696-7902 and e-mail address: info@jvaengineering.com					
Contractor's License (attach copy): CGC 1516849 / CUC 1224696					
Primary Classification: FL Certified General Contractor & Underground Utility & Excavation Contractor					
Broward County License Number (attach copy): N/A					
Number of years as a Contractor in construction work of the type involved in this Contract: 22					
List the names and titles of <u>all</u> officers of Contractor's firm:  Jose M. Alvarez, President & Secretary					
Jose A. Alvarez, Vicepresident					
Maria N. Alvarez, Treasurer					
Name of person who inspected site or proposed work for your firm:  Name: Andres Amador					
Date of Inspection: 04/30/2024					
Provide a list of projects of this nature you have completed in the past Please refer to attached list of completed projects					
Have you ever failed to complete work awarded to you; if so, where and why?  No, never.					

9.	Name three (3) individuals or corporations for which you have performed work and to which you refer:						
	Florida Department of Transportation, Miami-Dade County, City of Miami, City of Plantation						
10.	City of Hialeah, City of Hallar	City of Hialeah, City of Hallandale Beach, among others.					
	List the following informatio submission of this proposal ventures).						
	Name of Project	City	Total Contract Value	Contracted Date of Completion	% Completion to Date		

	(Continue list on inset sheet, if necessary)
1	What equipment do you own that is available for the work?
	Please refer to the attached list of available equipment
١	What equipment will you purchase for the proposed work?
	JVA already owns and has available for this project, more than the necessary equipment
	to successfully complete this project.

#### **LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

The Bidder shall list below the name and address of each Subcontractor who will perform work under this Contract in excess of one-half percent of the total bid price, and shall also list the portion of the work which will be done by such Subcontractor. After the opening of Proposals, changes or substitutions will be allowed with written approval of the City of Hollywood. Subcontractors must be properly licensed and hold a valid Hollywood Certificate of Competency.

Work to be Performed	Subcontractor's Name / Addres
As of now, it looks like JVA will be	
Self performing all tasks of this work.	
	-

#### SECTION 00495

#### TRENCH SAFETY

#### FORM- IF REQUIRED

This form must be completed and signed by the Bidder.

Failure to complete this form may result in the bid being declared non-responsive.

Bidder acknowledges that the Florida Trench Safety Act, Section 553.60 et. seq., which became effective October 1, 1990, shall be in effect during the period of construction of the project. The Bidder by signing and submitting the bid is, in writing, assuring that it will perform any trench excavation in accordance with applicable trench safety standards. The Bidder further identifies the following separate item of cost of compliance with the applicable trench safety standards as well as the method of compliance:

Method of Compliance	<u>Cost</u>
Trench Box	Total \$

Bidder acknowledges that this cost is included in the applicable items of the Proposal and in the Grand Total Bid Price. Failure to complete the above will result in the bid being declared non-responsive.

The Bidder is, and the Owner and Engineer are not, responsible to review or assess Bidder's safety precautions, programs or costs, or the means, methods, techniques or technique adequacy, reasonableness of cost, sequences or procedures of any safety precaution, program or cost, including but not limited to, compliance with any and all requirements of Florida Statute Section 553.60 et. seq. cited as the "Trench Safety Act". Bidder is, and the owner and Engineer are not, responsible to determine if any safety related standards apply to the project, including but not limited to, the "Trench Safety Act".

Witness Signature	Contractor's Signature
Rafael E. Ramon Witness Printed Name	Jose M. Alvarez Printed Name
9022 NW 27th PL. Coral Springs, FL 33065 Witness Address	Presidemt Title
05/06/2024	05/06/2024
Date	Date

- END OF SECTION-

# STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LAP CERTIFICATION OF CURRENT CAPACITY

525-010-46 PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 09/20 Page 1 of 2

CONFIDENTIAL per Ch 337.14(1) F.S.

Fankida ta ka masaisa da a	05/06/2024		Fill in your FDO	T Vendor Number
For bids to be received on _	(Letting Date)		VF 481243	685
				T pre-qualified contractors
			ē ,	
	CEF	RTIFICATE		
I hereby certify that the amount of the Firm's CURRENT CAR	unt of any proposal submitted PACITY (maximum capacity ra	by this bidder fo ating less total u	or the above letting does ncompleted work).	not exceed the amount
	completed work as shown on of Contracts on Hand" report (	page 2)	\$ <u>56,38</u>	2,018.00
I further certify that the "Statu	us of Contracts on Hand" repo	rt (page 2) was	prepared as follows:	
1. If the letting is before the day of the month, last precede	25 <sup>th</sup> day of the month, the cer ling the month of the letting.	tificate and repo	rt reflect the uncomplete	d work as of the 15 <sup>th</sup>
2. If the letting is after the 25 the 15 <sup>th</sup> day of the month of t	<sup>th</sup> day of the month, the certifi he letting.	cate and report	reflects the uncompleted	work in progress as of
3. All new contracts (and sul and charged against our total	ocontracts) awarded earlier th I rating.	an five days bet	fore the letting date are ir	cluded in the report
I certify that the information a	bove is correct.	JV/	A Engineering Contractor, NAME OF FIRM	Inc.
Sworn to and subscribed this	6th day	By: Jose	M. Alvarez	
of May	_, 20 <u>24</u>	Pres	ident	14
			Title	

#### STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

375-030-32 PROCUREMENT

# CERTIFICATION REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION, INELIGIBILITY AND VOLUNTARY EXCLUSION-LOWER TIER COVERED TRANSACTIONS FOR FEDERAL AID CONTRACTS

(Compliance with 2 CFR Parts 180 and 1200)

It is certified that neither the below identified firm nor its principals are presently suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction by any federal department or agency.

Name of Consultant/Contractor: _	JVA Engineering Contractor, Inc.	
By: Jose M. Alvarez		
Date: <u>05/06/2024</u>		
Title: President		

#### Instructions for Certification

Instructions for Certification - Lower Tier Participants:

(Applicable to all subcontracts, purchase orders and other lower tier transactions requiring prior FHWA approval or estimated to cost \$25,000 or more - 2 CFR Parts 180 and 1200)

- a. By signing and submitting this proposal, the prospective lower tier is providing the certification set out below.
- b. The certification in this clause is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed when this transaction was entered into. If it is later determined that the prospective lower tier participant knowingly rendered an erroneous certification, in addition to other remedies available to the Federal Government, the department, or agency with which this transaction originated may pursue available remedies, including suspension and/or debarment.
- c. The prospective lower tier participant shall provide immediate written notice to the person to which this proposal is submitted if at any time the prospective lower tier participant learns that its certification was erroneous by reason of changed circumstances.
- d. The terms "covered transaction," "debarred," "suspended," "ineligible," "participant," "person," "principal," and "voluntarily excluded," as used in this clause, are defined in 2 CFR Parts 180 and 1200. You may contact the person to which this proposal is submitted for assistance in obtaining a copy of those regulations. "First Tier Covered Transactions" refers to any covered transaction between a grantee or subgrantee of Federal funds and a participant (such as the prime or general contract). "Lower Tier Covered Transactions" refers to any covered transaction under a First Tier Covered Transaction (such as subcontracts). "First Tier Participant" refers to the participant who has entered into a covered transaction with a grantee or subgrantee of Federal funds (such as the prime or general contractor). "Lower Tier Participant" refers any participant who has entered into a covered transaction with a First Tier Participant or other Lower Tier Participants (such as subcontractors and suppliers).
- e. The prospective lower tier participant agrees by submitting this proposal that, should the proposed covered transaction be entered into, it shall not knowingly enter into any lower tier covered transaction with a person who is debarred, suspended, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this covered transaction, unless authorized by the department or agency with which this transaction originated.
- f. The prospective lower tier participant further agrees by submitting this proposal that it will include this clause titled "Certification Regarding Debarment, Suspension, Ineligibility and Voluntary Exclusion-Lower Tier Covered Transaction," without modification, in all lower tier covered transactions and in all solicitations for lower tier covered transactions exceeding the \$25,000 threshold.
- g. A participant in a covered transaction may rely upon a certification of a prospective participant in a lower tier covered transaction that is not debarred, suspended, ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from the covered transaction, unless it knows that the certification is erroneous. A participant is responsible for ensuring that its principals are not suspended, debarred, or otherwise ineligible to participate in covered transactions. To verify the eligibility of its principals, as well as the eligibility of any lower tier prospective participants, each participant may, but is not required to, check the Excluded Parties List System website (https://www.epls.gov/), which is compiled by the General Services Administration.
- h. Nothing contained in the foregoing shall be construed to require establishment of a system of records in order to render in good faith the certification required by this clause. The knowledge and information of participant is not required to exceed that which is normally possessed by a prudent person in the ordinary course of business dealings.
- i. Except for transactions authorized under paragraph e of these instructions, if a participant in a covered transaction knowingly enters into a lower tier covered transaction with a person who is suspended, debarred, ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction, in addition to other remedies available to the Federal Government, the department or agency with which this transaction originated may pursue available remedies, including suspension and/or debarment.

# CERTIFICATION FOR DISCLOSURE OF LOBBYING ACTIVITIES ON FEDERAL-AID CONTRACTS (Compliance with 49CFR, Section 20.100 (b))

The prospective participant certifies, by signing this certification, that to the best of his or her knowledge and belief:

- (1) No federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid, by or on behalf of the undersigned, to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any federal agency, a Member of Congress, an officer of employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with the awarding of any federal contract, the making of any federal grant, the making of any federal loan, the entering into of any cooperative agreement, and the extension, continuation, renewal, amendment, or modification of any federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement.
- (2) If any funds other than federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any federal agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with this federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement, the undersigned shall complete and submit Standard Form-LLL, "Disclosure of Lobbying Activities", in accordance with its instructions. (Standard Form-LLL can be obtained from the Florida Department of Transportation's Professional Services Administrator or Procurement Office.)

This certification is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed when this transaction was made or entered into. Submission of this certification is a prerequisite for making or entering into this transaction imposed by Section 1352, Title 31, U.S. Code. Any person who fails to file the required certification shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than \$10,000 and not more than \$100,000 for each such failure.

The prospective participant also agrees by submitting his or her proposal that he or she shall require that the language of this certification be included in all lower tier subcontracts, which exceed \$100,000 and that all such subrecipients shall certify and disclose accordingly.

disclose accordingly.			
Name of Consultant:			
By: Jose M. Alvarez	_ Date:	05/06/2024	Authorized Signature
Title: President			

# STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DISCLOSURE OF LOBBYING ACTIVITIES

375-030-34 PROCUREMENT 02/16

Is this form applicable to your firm?
YES NO II
If no, then please complete section 4 below for "Prime"

1. Type of Federal Action:     a. contract     b. grant     c. cooperative agreement     d. loan     e. loan guarantee     f. loan insurance  4. Name and Address of Reporting	2. Status of Feder a. bid/offer/appl b. initial award c. post-award	lication	Date of last re (mm/dd/yyyy)	
☐ Subawardee Tier, if known:  _IVA Engineering Contractor, Inc.  6600 NW 32nd Ave. Miami, FL 33147		Address of Prime:		
Congressional District, if known: 4c  6. Federal Department/Agency:		7. Federal Program Name/Description:  CFDA Number, if applicable:		
8. Federal Action Number, if know		9. Award Amount		
10. a. Name and Address of Lobb  (if individual, last name, first		b. Individuals Per different from No (last name, first i	o. 10a)	(including address if
11. Information requested through this form is authorized by title 31 U.S.C. section 1352. This disclosure of lobbying activities is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed by the tier above when this transaction was made or entered into. This disclosure is required pursuant to 31 U.S.C. 1352. This information will be available for public inspection. Any person who fails to file the required disclosure shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than \$10,000 and not more than \$100,000 for each such failure.			e M. Alvarez On behalf of JVA En	gineering Contractor, Inc.  (mm/dd/yyyy): 05/06/2024  Authorized for Local Reproduction
Federal Use Only:				Standard Form I I (Rev. 7-97)

#### INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETION OF SF-LLL, DISCLOSURE OF LOBBYING ACTIVITIES

This disclosure form shall be completed by the reporting entity, whether subawardee or prime Federal recipient, at the initiation or receipt of a covered Federal action, or a material change to a previous filing, pursuant to title 31 U.S.C. section 1352. The filing of a form is required for each payment or agreement to make payment to any lobbying entity for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with a covered Federal action. Complete all items that apply for both the initial filing and material change report. Refer to the implementing guidance published by the Office of Management and Budget for additional information.

- 1. Identify the type of covered Federal action for which lobbying activity is and/or has been secured to influence the outcome of a covered Federal action.
- 2. Identify the status of the covered Federal action.
- 3. Identify the appropriate classification of this report. If this is a followup report caused by a material change to the information previously reported, enter the year and quarter in which the change occurred. Enter the date of the last previously submitted report by this reporting entity for this covered Federal action.
- 4. Enter the fullname, address, city, State and zip code of the reporting entity. Include Congressional District, if known. Check the appropriate classification of the reporting entity that designates if it is, or expects to be, a prime or subaward recipient. Identify the tier of the subawardee, e.g., the first subawardee of the prime is the 1st tier. Subawards include but are not limited to subcontracts, subgrants and contract awards under grants.
- 5. If the organization filing the report in item 4 checks "Subawardee," then enter the full name, address, city, State and zip code of the prime Federal recipient. Include Congressional District, if known.
- 6. Enter the name of the Federal agency making the award or loan commitment. Include at least one organizational level below agency name, if known. For example, Department of Transportation, United States Coast Guard.
- Enter the Federal program name or description for the covered Federal action (item 1). If known, enter the full Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance (CFDA) number for grants, cooperative agreements, loans, and loan commitments.
- 8. Enter the most appropriate Federal identifying number available for the Federal action identified in item 1 (e.g., Request for Proposal (RFP) number; Invitation for Bid (IFB) number; grant announcement number; the contract, grant, or loan award number; the application/proposal control number assigned by the Federal agency). Include prefixes, e.g., "RFP-DE-90-001."
- 9. For a covered Federal action where there has been an award or loan commitment by the Federal agency, enter the Federal amount of the award/loan commitment for the prime entity identified in item 4 or 5.
- 10. (a) Enter the full name, address, city, State and zip code of the lobbying registrant under the Lobbying Disclosure Act of 1995 engaged by the reporting entity identified in item 4 to influence the covered Federal action.
  - (b) Enter the full names of the individual(s) performing services, and include full address if different from 10 (a). Enter Last Name, First Name, and Middle Initial (MI).
- 11. The certifying official shall sign and date the form, print his/her name, title, and telephone number.

According to the Paperwork Reduction Act, as amended, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB Control Number. The valid OMB control number for this information collection is OMB No. 0348-0046. Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 10 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information, including suggestions for reducing this burden, to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0348-0046), Washington, DC 20503.

# NON-COLLUSION DECLARATION AND COMPLIANCE WITH 49 CFR § 29

575-060-13 RIGHT OF WAY 05/01 Page 1 of 3

			ITEM/SEGMENT NO	:
			F.A.P. NO.:	
			MANAGING DISTRIC	CT:
			PARCEL NO.:	
			COUNTY OF:	
			BID LETTING OF: _	
ı, <u>Jose M. Alvarez</u>				, hereby declare that I am
		(NAME)		
President		of	JVA Engineering Contractor,	Inc.
	(TITLE)	-	(FI	RM)
of Miami, Florida				
		(CIT	Y AND STATE)	

and that I am the person responsible within my firm for the final decision as to the price(s) and amount of this Bid on this State Project.

#### I further declare that:

- 1. The prices(s) and amount of this bid have been arrived at independently, without consultation, communication or agreement, for the purpose of restricting competition with any other contractor, bidder or potential bidder.
- 2. Neither the price(s) nor the amount of this bid have been disclosed to any other firm or person who is a bidder or potential bidder on this project, and will not be so disclosed prior to the bid opening.
- 3. No attempt has been made or will be made to solicit, cause or induce any other firm or person to refrain from bidding on this project, or to submit a bid higher than the bid of this firm, or any intentionally high or non-competitive bid or other form of complementary bid.
- 4. The bid of my firm is made in good faith and not pursuant to any agreement or discussion with, or inducement from, any firm or person to submit a complementary bid.
- 5. My firm has not offered or entered into a subcontract or agreement regarding the purchase of materials or services from any firm or person, or offered, promised or paid cash or anything of value to any firm or person, whether in connection with this or any other project, in consideration for an agreement or promise by any firm or person to refrain from bidding or to submit a complementary bid on this project.
- 6. My firm has not accepted or been promised any subcontract or agreement regarding the sale of materials or services to any firm or person, and has not been promised or paid cash or anything of value by any firm or person, whether in connection with this or any other project, in consideration for my firm's submitting a complementary bid, or agreeing to do so, on this project.
- 7. I have made a diligent inquiry of all members, officers, employees, and agents of my firm with responsibilities relating to the preparation, approval or submission of my firm's bid on this project and have been advised by each of them that he or she has not participated in any communication, consultation, discussion, agreement, collusion, act or other conduct inconsistent with any of the statements and representations made in this Declaration.
- 8. As required by Section 337.165, Florida Statutes, the firm has fully informed the Department of Transportation in writing of all convictions of the firm, its affiliates (as defined in Section 337.165(I)(a), Florida Statutes), and all directors, officers, and employees of the firm and its affiliates for violation of state or federal antitrust laws with respect to a public contract or for violation of any state or federal law involving fraud, bribery, collusion, conspiracy or material misrepresentation with respect to a public contract. This includes disclosure of the names of current employees of the firm or affiliates who were convicted of contract crimes while in the employ of another company.

- 9. I certify that, except as noted below, neither my firm nor any person associated therewith in the capacity of owner, partner, director, officer, principal, investigator, project director, manager, auditor, and/or position involving the administration of Federal funds:
  - (a) is presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from covered transactions, as defined in 49 CFR §29.110(a), by any Federal department or agency;
  - (b) has within a three-year period preceding this certification been convicted of or had a civil judgment rendered against him or her for: commission of fraud or a criminal offense in connection with obtaining, attempting to obtain, or performing a Federal, State or local government transaction or public contract; violation of Federal or State antitrust statutes; or commission of embezzlement, theft, forgery, bribery, falsification or destruction of records, making false statements or receiving stolen property;
  - (c) is presently indicted for or otherwise criminally or civilly charged by a Federal, State or local governmental entity with commission of any of the offenses enumerated in paragraph 9(b) of this certification; and
  - (d) has within a three-year period preceding this certification had one or more Federal, State or local government public transactions terminated for cause or default.
- 10. I(We), certify that I(We), shall not knowingly enter into any transaction with any subcontractor, material supplier, or vendor who is debarred, suspended, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this contract by any Federal Agency unless authorized by the Department.

Where I am unable to declare or certify as to any of the statements contained in the above stated paragraphs numbered (1) through (10), I have provided an explanation in the "Exceptions" portion below or by attached separate sheet.

**EXCEPTIONS:** 

None.

(Any exception listed above will not necessarily result in denial of award, but will be considered in determining bidder responsibility. For any exception noted, indicate to whom it applies, initiating agency and dates of agency action. Providing false information may result in criminal prosecution and/or administrative sanctions.)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is	true and correct.
CONTRACTOR: (Seal)	$\langle \Lambda \rangle$
BY: Jose M. Alvarez, President	WITNESS:
BY: SIGNATURE	WITNESS:
Executed on this 6th day of May	

FAILURE TO FULLY COMPLETE AND EXECUTE THIS DOCUMENT MAY RESULT IN THE BID BEING DECLARED NONRESPONSIVE



JVA Engineering Contractor, Inc. 6600 NW 32<sup>nd</sup> Ave. Miami, FL 33147 Jose M. Alvarez / (305) 696 -7902

# CITY OF HOLLYWOOD INVITATION FOR BID IFB-192-24-WV CITY OF HOLLYWOOD BEVERLY PARK VARIOUS LOCATIONS - SIDEWALK

## **ATTACHMENTS / SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION**





Miami, May 6<sup>th</sup> 2024

City Of Hollywood, Florida 2600 Hollywood Blvd Hollywood, FL 33020

Warmest regards,

Re: JVA Engineering Contractor, Inc. – FB-192-24-WV
Dear Sir or Madam;
Find attached for your review a complete List of Equipment available for the completion of the above referenced project.
Should you have any additional questions or concerns, please feel free to contact this office.

Jose M. Alvarez President

Address: 6600 NW 32 Ave, Miami, FL,

## **Equipment**

Page: 1 of

Code	Туре	Brand	Model	Year	Serial	VIN	Color	Plate	Policy Number	Toll
223	PICK UP	FORD	RANGER	2004	B09998	1FTYR14U74PB09998	WHITE	HXYX54	54309593	1248468601103
224	MEDIUM DUTY	ISUZU	NPR	2017	N/A	JALC4W16XH7000919	WHITE	HXYX55	54309593	0177675001107
225	MEDIUM DUTY	CHEVROLET	C-5500	2006	424298	1GBE5E1216F424298	WHITE	EQEF01	54309593	1248528601104
226	FLAT BED TRUCK	CHEVROLET	C-5500	2006	424307	1GBE5E1296F424307	WHITE	EQEF02	54309593	1247594901107
228	PICK UP	CHEVROLET	SILVERADO-	2007	189214	1GCEC19X67Z189214	WHITE	JPSN52	54309593	1248541301106
229	PICK UP	CHEVROLET	SILVERADO-	2007	518868	1GCEC14C67Z518868	WHITE	IAJR29	54309593	1248464401107
230	PICK UP	CHEVROLET	SILVERADO-	2008	195637	1GCEC19X78Z195637	WHITE	JRSU70	54309593	1247627201109
234	PICK UP	CHEVROLET	SILVERADO-	2007	590031	1GCHK29637E590031	WHITE	BSXQ20	54309593	1248541801101
236	PICK UP	GMC	Sierra 1500	2004	N/A	1GTEK19T04E253394	WHITE	CADZ17	54309593	1282665401102
237	MEDIUM DUTY	GMC	C4500	2005	N/A	1GDE4C12X5F510285	WHITE	CMGM57	54309593	1321921401107
238	VAN	CHEVROLET	UPLANDER	2007	N/A	1GNDV23147D100941	WHITE	CJNW73	54309593	0535919201100
239	VAN	CHEVROLET	EXPRESS	2011	N/A	1GCWGFFA8B112331	WHITE	DIPE27	54309593	1443483701108
240	PICK UP	CHEVROLET	SILVERADO	2011	N/A	1GC2KVC87BZ449451	WHITE	CXBX57	54309593	1321739401108
241	MEDIUM DUTY	ISUZU	NPR	2005	N/A	JALC4B16X57009348	WHITE	DKQF31	54309593	1457311701107
242	PICK UP	CHEVROLET	SILVERADO	2015	N/A	1GC2KUE85FZ101208	WHITE	EACT31	54309593	1491473501108
243	PICK UP	CHEVROLET	SILVERADO	2013	N/A	1GC4KZC80DF238466	WHITE	EERC03	54309593	1530636601104
244	PICK UP	CHEVROLET	SILVERADO	2015	N/A	1GC1CVE81FF574393	WHITE	EKBL84	54309593	1576024401103
245	FLAT BED TRUCK	GMC	C5500	2003	N/A	1GDE5E1123F513792	WHITE	EMFV21	54309593	1576033501104
246	MEDIUM DUTY	ISUZU	NRR	2016	N/A	JALE5W166G7301370	WHITE	HEWW7	54309593	0135614301107
247	PICK UP	CHEVROLET	SILVERADO	2015	N/A	1GC0CUE80FZ114369	WHITE	HCNH19	54309593	1604226401103
248	PICK UP	CHEVROLET	SILVERADO	2014	N/A	1GC1CVC83EF104514	WHITE	HEWM89	54309593	0048647101102
249	MEDIUM DUTY	ISUZU	NPR	2015	N/A	JALC4W161F7002345	WHITE	HEXK01	54309593	1578195001102
250	PICK UP	CHEVROLET	SILVERADO-	2015	N/A	3GCPCREC1FG46940	WHITE	HTQU15	54309593	0177620301104
251	PICK UP	CHEVROLET	SILVERADO	2015	N/A	1GCVKREC1FZ171870	WHITE	HTQX13	54309593	0177588001100
252	PICK UP	CHEVROLET	SILVERADO	2015	N/A	1GC2KUE83FZ531951	WHITE	HWZN25	54309593	0177590501108
253	MEDIUM DUTY	ISUZU	NPR	2017	H70023	JALC4J166H7002377	WHITE	PEIQ09	54309593	0511777001108
254	VAN	CHEVROLET	EXPRESS	2017	1H1342	1GCWGAFF1H134298	WHITE	JPSN20	54309593	0532958901105
255	PICK UP	CHEVROLET	EQUINOX	2017	H62350	2GNFLFEK2H6235041	WHITE	JPST24	54309593	0532959501106
257	MEDIUM DUTY	ISUZU	NQR	2015	F73000	JALE5W164F7300068	WHITE	JYZX38	54309593	0533361901102
258	MEDIUM DUTY	ISUZU	NRR	2017	H73043	JALE5W165H7304357	WHITE	KGDB91	54309593	0532960701100
259	PICK UP	CHEVROLET	SILVERADO-	2014	EZ4026	1GCVKREC0EZ402692	WHITE	KGCV13	54309593	0533362501103
260	PICK UP	CHEVROLET	EQUINOX	2018	J611516	2GNAXVEV1J6115160	WHITE	KNTQ17	54309593	0581674101108

Address: 6600 NW 32 Ave, Miami, FL,

## **Equipment**

Page: 2 of

_4b.										raye. 2 oi
Code	Туре	Brand	Model	Year	Serial	VIN	Color	Plate	Policy Number	Toll
261	PICK UP	CHEVROLET	SILVERADO	2016	GF2693	1GC1CUE87GF269315	WHITE	LNMZ96	54309593	0061795610104
262	MEDIUM DUTY	ISUZU	NPR	2007	770071	JALC4B16177007149	WHITE	LNMM21	54309593	0037915610109
263	PICK UP	CHEVROLET	SILVERADO-	2018	JZ1134	1GCNKNEC5JZ113455	WHITE	LNNP38	54309593	0061894510105
264	PICK UP	CHEVROLET	EQUINOX	2016	G11479	2GNALDEK9G1147999	WHITE	LYGA88	54309593	0097086010104
266	PICK UP	CHEVROLET	SILVERADO-	2019	K11379	2GCRCPEC2K1137927	WHITE	NVCP31	000000000000	0168877710108
313	DUMP TRUCK	MACK	RD690S	2000	31629	1M2P264C3YM031629	WHITE	P3408E	54309593	128216170110
314	DUMP TRUCK	INTERNATIONAL	7600	2004	018954	1HTWYAXTX4J018954	WHITE	P2423E	54309593	1282912301108
315	DUMP TRUCK	FORD	LT8501	1998	IWM217	1FDYW86F0WVA3618	WHITE	N7979T	54309593	0620440401104
316	DUMP TRUCK	MACK	700 CV700	2003	2R3403	1M2AG11C63M006179	WHITE	N8016T	54309593	1321971901107
317	TRACTOR TRUCK	MACK	GU713	2013	N/A	1M1AX09Y8DM017362	WHITE	N9011X	54309593	0671837601104
319	DUMP TRUCK	INTERNATIONAL	7600	2006	N/A	1HTWYAHT96J199627	WHITE	N3679Z	54309593	1236667301108
320	DUMP TRUCK	INTERNATIONAL	7600	2006	199628	1HTWYAHT06J199628	WHITE	N3680Z	54309593	1238557301100
321	DUMP TRUCK	INTERNATIONAL	7600	2007	438478	1HTWYAHT77J438478	WHITE	P8809C	54309593	124836480110
322	DUMP TRUCK	INTERNATIONAL	7600	2007	464751	3HTWYAHT17N464751	WHITE	N6083Y	54309593	1238559101106
324	TRACTOR TRUCK	PETERBILT	378	1992	3406-B	1XPFDB0X8NN317556	WHITE	374YNZ	54309593	0115342110105
325	VACUUM TRUCK	FORD	LN8000	1990	A10501	1FDYR82A4LVA10501	WHITE	BMFN01	54309593	1236421601103
326	VACUUM TRUCK	INTERNATIONAL	2554	2000	183319	1HTGBADR7YH699361	WHITE	N8010T	54309593	1321757701109
328	DUMP TRUCK	STERLING	LT8501	1998				N4077W	54309593	1323365401107
329	DUMP TRUCK	STERLING	LT8500	2000	8YL174	2FZNBJCB3YAF44727	WHITE	N6948V	54309593	1405034801101
330	DUMP TRUCK	MACK	CV	2006	LABEL	1M2AG11C86M041410	WHITE	N6576V	54309593	1405035501101
331	DUMP TRUCK	MACK	GU713	2008	G07100	1M2AX04CX8M003413	WHITE	P9633A	54309593	1405035601100
332	FLAT BED TRUCK	STERLING	L7501	1999	B37404	2FZHRJAA2XAB37404	WHITE	N6565V	54309593	1321179601100
333	DUMP TRUCK	MACK	CV700	2005	G0J061	IM2AG11C26M036364	WHITE	N5158X	54309593	1405035801108
334	DUMP TRUCK	MACK	CV713	2002	1M1334	1M2AG11C62M001191	WHITE	N6957V	54309593	1405035701109
335	DUMP TRUCK	MACK	CV713	2005	4M3306	1M2AG11C45M021511	WHITE	N1577W	54309593	1457334001103
336	DUMP TRUCK	MACK	CV713	2006	FAMILY	1M2AG11C66M029952	WHITE	N8361W	54309593	1530191501109
337	DUMP TRUCK	MACK	GU713	2011	527600	1M2AX04C3BM008945	WHITE	N1329X	54309593	0621175701101
338	TRACTOR TRUCK	INTERNATIONAL	PROSTAR	2012	N/A	3HSDHSJR0CN629988	RED	JB63CJ	54309593	0425688801103
339	DUMP TRUCK	MACK	CV700	2007	N/A	1M2AG11C87M054806	WHITE	N6360X	54309593	0656580101105
340	DUMP TRUCK	MACK	CV700	2005	N/A	1M2AG11C45M019676	WHITE	P6351A	54309593	0671837701103
341	DUMP TRUCK	MACK	CHN 613	2005	N/A	1M2AJ06Y75N001070	WHITE	P7779B	54309593	1578151001108
342	SAND TRUCK	INTERNATIONAL	7400	2008	N/A	1HTWDAAR58J659718	WHITE	GQRZ55	54309593	0671838001107

Address: 6600 NW 32 Ave, Miami, FL,

## **Equipment**

Page: 3 of

									r age. o or	
Code	Туре	Brand	Model	Year	Serial	VIN	Color	Plate	Policy Number	Toll
343	DUMP TRUCK	MACK	700 CV700	2007	N/A	1M2AG11Y47M054989	WHITE	P3586A	54309593	0511775101103
344	DUMP TRUCK	MACK	CV	2007	N/A	1M2AG11C07M068036	WHITE	P7208D	54309593	1578096001102
345	DUMP TRUCK	MACK	CV	2006	N/A	1M2AG11C46M038214	WHITE	P1962A	54309593	0425946801104
346	WATER TANK	MACK	600 CHU	2012	N/A	1M1AN07YXCM011490	WHITE	HISU81	54309593	0048177101104
347	DUMP TRUCK	MACK	CV	2007	6E1667	1M2AG11C27M049391	WHITE	N7478Y	54309593	0114853601104
348	TRACTOR TRUCK	KENWORTH	T800	2015	797458	1XKDP4TX8FJ440195	WHITE	N0688Z	54309593	0152986001105
349	DUMP TRUCK	WESTERN STAR	4700-SF	2017	0	5KKMAVDV8HPHU114	WHITE	P3585A	54309593	0511776601105
350	DUMP TRUCK	INTERNATIONAL	HX520	2018	N/A	3HTDPAPT6JN553220	WHITE	P2966B	54309593	0535925801105
351	DUMP TRUCK	KENWORTH	T880	2017	000000	1NKZXPEX6HJ159515	WHITE	P8860A	54309593	0511776401107
352	DUMP TRUCK	KENWORTH	T800	2009	000	1XKDDB9X89J237901	WHITE	P1442C	54309593	003791571010
353	VACUUM TRUCK	STERLING	LT7500	2006	6AV233	2FZHATDC76AV23313	WHITE	P9545B	54309593	0037915910106
354	DUMP TRUCK	KENWORTH	T800	2011	9BJ291	1NKDXUTX9BJ291820	WHITE	P7169C	54309593	0113208710100
355	CRANE TRUCK	PETERBILT	367	2010	AD1119	1NPTM40X7AD111914	WHITE	P9544B	54309593	0037904310106
356	DUMP TRUCK	MACK	GU-813	2017	HM0372	1M2AX13C9HM037270	WHITE	P1707D	54309593	0168875610105
357	TOWING TRUCK	KENWORTH	T880	2018	JJ19679	1NKZXPEX9JJ196791	WHITE	JB36BK	54309593	0115882510102
358	TRACTOR TRUCK	MACK	GU713	2015	FM0243	1M1AX04Y7FM024300	WHITE	LNMZ95	54309593	0061788710105
359	VACUUM TRUCK	INTERNATIONAL	7500SBA	2010	AJ2724	1HTWNAZT9AJ272494	WHITE	PEIG52	54309593	18047731010
360	DUMP TRUCK	MACK	GU713	2018	JM0373	1M2AX04C2JM037366	WHITE	P1715D	54309593	0168875410107
361	DUMP TRUCK	MACK	GU713	2018	JM0372	1M2AX04C2JM037299	WHITE	PYAP04	54309593	0148183510108
362	DUMP TRUCK	MACK	GU713	2015	FM0247	1M2AX09CXFM024770	WHITE	00	0000000000000	235
363	DUMP TRUCK	MACK	GU713	2014	EM0210	1M2AX09C3EM021062	WHITE	N/A	0000000000000	0000
AC-01	AIR COMPRESSOR	SULLAIR	225HDPQ	2008	200811	200811170032	GREEN	302YNR	0000000000000	11111111111111
AC-03	AIR COMPRESSOR	KOHLER	CH13S -	2000	111111	111111111	BLACK		0000000000000	
AC-04	AIR COMPRESSOR	INGERSOLL RAND	2475F14GH	2018	654654	65465346+5	BEIGE		0000000000000	
AC-05	AIR COMPRESSOR	INGERSOLL RAND	2475F14GH	2018	CBV602	CBV602929	BEIGE		0000000000000	
AC-06	AIR COMPRESSOR	KOHLER	CH13S -	2016	222222	22222222	BLACK		0000000000000	
AC-07	AIR COMPRESSOR	INGERSOLL RAND	2475F14GH	2018	111111	11111111111	BEIGE		0000000000000	
AC-08	AIR COMPRESSOR	BROWNIES	F390X	2010	112233	11223344	GRAY		0000000000000	
AC-09	AIR COMPRESSOR	BROWNIES	F390X	2010	445566	44556677	GRAY		0000000000000	
AC-10	AIR COMPRESSOR	KOHLER	CH440 -	2000	111111	111111111	BLACK		000000000000	
AP-01	ASPHALT PAVERS	LEEBOY	LT7000T	2006	103140	47376	YELLO		0000000000000	
AP-05	ASPHALT PAVERS	CATERPILLAR	AP500E	2010	JWK001	CATAP500TJWK00112	YELLO		QT6603H555233	

Address: 6600 NW 32 Ave, Miami, FL,

## **Equipment**

Page: 4 of

	, , , , , , , , , , , , , ,									r ago. 4 or
Code	Туре	Brand	Model	Year	Serial	VIN	Color	Plate	Policy Number	Toll
AP-06	ASPHALT PAVERS	CATERPILLAR	AP1000F	2015	AC4001	AC400175	YELLO		QT6603H555233	
B-03	BACKHOES	CATERPILLAR	416C	1998	5YN069	CAT0416C5YN06938	YELLO		000000000000	
B-04	BACKHOES	CATERPILLAR	420F-IT	2013	JWJ014	JWJ01494	YELLO		QT6603H555233	
B-05	BACKHOES	CATERPILLAR	420E-IT	2009	PHC002	CAT0420EPPHC00286	YELLO		QT6603H555233	
B-06	BACKHOES	CATERPILLAR	420F2	2016	HWD00	HWD00977	YELLO		QT6603H555233	
BL-01	BARRIER LIFT	KENCO	KL 3000	2019	SF1600	1111111111111	BLUE		000000000000	
BM-01	BLASTING	CLEMCO	BIG CLEM 60	2008	47477	N/A	YELOW		0000000000	
BS-01	BROOM SWEEPER	FORD	CA414D	1989	BB7857	BB78576	YELLO		000000000000	
BS-02	BROOM SWEEPER	TENNANT	355	5555	355129	355129	WHITE		000000000000	
BS-03	BROOM SWEEPER	MASSEY FERGUSON	MF243-4BM	2001	K09056	PG00752	RED		000000000000	
BS-04	BROOM SWEEPER	FREIGHTLINER	FC-70	2002	N/A	1FVAB3BV92DK96077	WHITE	DVEI71	54309593	999999999999
BS-05	BROOM SWEEPER	LAYMOR	SM400	2015	36497	36497	GREEN		000000000000	
BS-06	BROOM SWEEPER	MASSEY FERGUSON	MFEMF2635	2013	FY7943	FY794352	RED		000000000000	
BS-07	BROOM SWEEPER	MASSEY FERGUSON	2606H	2021	MEAB2	MEAB2169YL1282870	RED		000000000000	
C-01	CRUSHER	METSO	LOKOTRACK	2006	73300	73300	WHITE		000000000000	
C-02	CRUSHER	KPI	GT-440	2017	416921	416921	BEIGE		000000000000	
CM-01	CURB MACHINE	GOMACO	GT 3600	2003	N/A	902900-524	YELLO		000000000000	
CP-01	COLD PLANER	ROADTEC	RX400	2009	8107	8107	WHITE		000000000000	
CP-02	COLD PLANER	CATERPILLAR	PM200	2014	P1C005	P1C00566	YELLO		QT6603H555233	
CP-03	COLD PLANER	ASPHALT ZIPPER	AZ-480	2000	100888	100888	GREY		000000000000	
CP-04	COLD PLANER	CATERPILLAR	PC306B	2015	PCT010	PCT01002	BLACK		000000000000	
CS-01	CONCRETE SAW	STIHL	TS420	2000	11111	111111	ORANG		000000000000	
CS-02	CONCRETE SAW	IMER	LUX11-450	1993	283	111111	ORANG		000000000000	
CS-03	CONCRETE SAW	UNITEC	CS71773	2000	11277	111111	WHITE		000000000000	
CS-04	CONCRETE SAW	STIHL	TS420	2000	111111	1111111	ORANG		000000000000	
CS-05	CONCRETE SAW	IMER	LUX11-450	1993	283	11111111	YELLO		000000000000	
CS-06	CONCRETE SAW	STIHL	TS420	2000	111111	111111	ORANG		000000000000	
CS-07	CONCRETE SAW	STIHL	TS420	2000	111111	1111111111	ORANG		000000000000	
CS-08	CONCRETE SAW	STIHL	TS420	2000	111111	111111111111	ORANG		000000000000	
CS-09	CONCRETE SAW	STIHL	TS420	2000	111111	111111111	ORANG			
CS-10	CONCRETE SAW	STIHL	TS420	2000	111111	111111111111	ORANG		0000000000000	
CS-11	CONCRETE SAW	STIHL	TS420	2000	111111	1111111111	ORANG		0000000000000	

Address: 6600 NW 32 Ave, Miami, FL,

## **Equipment**

Page: 5 of

										1 ago: 0 01
Code	Туре	Brand	Model	Year	Serial	VIN	Color	Plate	Policy Number	Toll
CS-12	CONCRETE SAW	STIHL	TS420	2000	111111	11111111111	ORANG		000000000000	
CS-13	CONCRETE SAW	STIHL	TS420	2000	111111	11111111111	WHITE/		0000000000000	
CS-14	CONCRETE SAW	STIHL	TS420	2000	111111	11111111111	WHITE/		0000000000000	
CS-15	CONCRETE SAW	STIHL	TS420	2000	111111	11111111111	WHITE/		0000000000000	
CS-16	CONCRETE SAW	STIHL	TS420	2000	111111	111111111111	WHITE/		0000000000000	
CS-17	CONCRETE SAW	STIHL	TS420	2000	111111	111111111111	WHITE/		0000000000000	
CS-18	CONCRETE SAW	STIHL	TS420	2000	111111	111111111	WHITE/		0000000000000	
CS-19	CONCRETE SAW	HUSQVARNA	K770	2019	220096	2019 2200961	WHITE/		0000000000000	
CS-20	CONCRETE SAW	STIHL	TS420	2019	111111	1111111	ORANG		0000000000000	
CS-21	CONCRETE SAW	HUSQVARNA	K770	2020	020104	2020 0201041	ORANG		0000000000000	
CS-22	CONCRETE SAW	HUSQVARNA	K770	2020	020104	2020 0201043	ORANG		0000000000000	
CV-01	CONCRETE	WACKER	M2500	2019	105306	11111111111	YELLO		0000000000000	
D-01	DOZERS	CASE	450-B	1989	307200	3072009	YELLO		0000000000000	
D-02	DOZERS	CASE	850-C	1984	N/A	NA000000000	YELLO		0000000000000	
D-03	DOZERS	CATERPILLAR	D5-C III	1996	9DL015	CAT00D5C9DL01513	YELLO		0000000000000	
D-04	DOZERS	CATERPILLAR	D-5G LGP	2004	RKG005	CAT00D5GRKG00562	YELLO		0000000000000	
D-05	DOZERS	JOHN DEERE	D-05-450G	1998	N/A	T0450GH839909	YELLO		0000000000000	
D-06	DOZERS	CATERPILLAR	D5K2	2000	KY2006	KY200663	YELLO		QT6603H555233	
D-07	DOZERS	CATERPILLAR	D7G	1989	3ZD001	3ZD00192	GREEN		0000000000000	
D-08	DOZERS	CATERPILLAR	D7G	1988	3ZD007	3ZD00748	YELLO		0000000000	
D-09	DOZERS	CATERPILLAR	D6N LGP	2007	ALY029	CAT00D6NHALY02986	YELLO		0000000000000	
D-10	DOZERS	CATERPILLAR	D6K2 LGP	2018	EL7031	CAT00D6KCEL703194	YELLO		0000000000000	
E-01	EXCAVATORS	JOHN DEERE	230LCRD	2000	355129	FF0230R600527	YELLO		0000000000000	
E-02	EXCAVATORS	CATERPILLAR	320C	2004	PAB065	CAT0320CEPAB06592	YELLO		0000000000000	
E-03	EXCAVATORS	CATERPILLAR	325-CL	2004	CRB008	CAT0325CHCRB00889	YELLO		0000000000000	
E-04	EXCAVATORS	CATERPILLAR	305C CR	2009	HWJ03	CAT0305CPHWJ03663	YELLO		0000000000000	
E-05	EXCAVATORS	CATERPILLAR	328 DLCR	2007	GTN002	CAT0328DCGTN00254	YELLO		0000000000000	
E-06	EXCAVATORS	CATERPILLAR	305C CR	2000	N/A	CAT0305CCHWJ02310	YELLO		0000000000000	
E-07	EXCAVATORS	CATERPILLAR	328 DLCR	2013	RMX00	RMX00739	YELLO		QT6603H555233	
E-08	EXCAVATORS	CATERPILLAR	349E	2012	N/A	CAT0349EETFG00304	YELLO		0000000000000	
E-09	EXCAVATORS	CATERPILLAR	308E 2CRSB	2015	N/A	FJX02032	YELLO		QT6603H555233	
E-10	EXCAVATORS	CATERPILLAR	335F LCR	2016	KNE004	KNE00447	YELLO		QT6603H555233	

Address: 6600 NW 32 Ave, Miami, FL,

## **Equipment**

Page: 6 of

14									1 ago. 0 01
Туре	Brand	Model	Year	Serial	VIN	Color	Plate	Policy Number	Toll
EXCAVATORS	CATERPILLAR	308E 2CRSB	2016	FJX062	FJX06223	YELOW		QT6603H555233	
EXCAVATORS	CATERPILLAR	305.5E2 CR	2019	CR5089	CAT3055ELCR508958	YELLO		QT6603H555233	
EXCAVATORS	CATERPILLAR	335F	2018	SGJ202	CAT0335FESGJ20214	YELLO		000000000000	
EXCAVATORS	GRADALL	XL3100	2005	021001	0210017764	GRAY		000000000000	
ELECTRIC PLANT	RYOBI	420CC EASY	2016	111111	111111111111	YELLO		000000000000	
FORKLIFT	CATERPILLAR	DPL-40	2000	4CM-	4CM-00126	YELLO		000000000000	
FORKLIFT	KOMATSU	FG25-7	2000	104740	KFL52153	YELLO		000000000000	
FORKLIFT	TOYOTA	5FD45	2000	20284	20284	ORANG		000000000000	
FORKLIFT	TOYOTA	5FD30	2000	15975	15975	ORANG		0000000000	
FORKLIFT	TOYOTA	02-6FDAU50	2005	60137	60137	ORANG		000000000000	
PICK UP	FORD	F-150	2015	N/A	N/A	GRAY	GFIH88	0000000000	1616161616161
GRADERS	JOHN DEERE	670-B	1988	520471	DW670BX520471	YELLO		000000000000	
GRADERS	VOLVO	G80 MGR-03	2003	X20114	X201143X	YELLO		000000000000	
GRADERS	CATERPILLAR	12M3	2016	N9F005	CAT0012MJN9F00513	YELLO		QT6603H555233	
GRADERS	JOHN DEERE	672G	2014	XTEF66	1DW672GXTEF662352	YELLO		000000000000	
GOLF CAR	JOHN DEERE	825i S4	2013	N/A	N/A	CAMOU		000000000000	
GOLF CAR	CUB CADET	37BK46GD71	2009	1F290Z	N/A	GREEN/		000000000000	
GOLF CAR	JOHN DEERE	GATOR TS	2000	N/A	N/A	GREEN		000000000000	
GOLF CAR	HUSQVARNA	HUV4213	2006	SH0609-	SH0609-604117	ORANG		000000000000	
GENERATOR	TITAN	8000	2000	111111	111111111111	YELLO		000000000000	
GENERATOR	RYOBI	420CC EASY	2010	111111	11111111111	YELLO		000000000000	
GENERATOR	COLEMAN	POWERMAT	2010	111111	1111111111	BLACK		000000000000	
PICK UP	GMC	Sierra	2015	N/A	1GT120E87FF186090	SILVER	LETR93	54309593	157819491106
GENERATOR	AKSA	APD-	2016	R00632	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	WHITE		0000000000	
GENERATOR	Generic	Generic	2017	N/A	N/A	BLACK		000000000000	
GENERATOR	SUMMIT	SMG9500S	2019	111111	11111111111	YELLO		000000000000	
GENERATOR	LIBBY	MEP009B	1987	RZ0063	RZ00637	GREEN		000000000000	
GENERATOR	LIBBY	MEP009B	1987	RZ0063	RZ00639	BLACK		000000000000	
HAMMER -	MAKITA	HM1203C	2018	009860	11111111	AQUA/		000000000000	
HAMMER -	MUSTANG	HM1500	2020	AH9233	1111111111111	BLUE		000000000000	
HAMMER -	SULLAIR	MCH-3	2000	111111	1111111	ORANG		000000000000	
HAMMER -	SULLAIR	MCH-3	2000	111111	11111111111	BLACK		0000000000000	
	EXCAVATORS	EXCAVATORS CATERPILLAR EXCAVATORS CATERPILLAR EXCAVATORS GRADALL ELECTRIC PLANT RYOBI FORKLIFT CATERPILLAR FORKLIFT TOYOTA FORD GRADERS JOHN DEERE GRADERS VOLVO GRADERS CATERPILLAR GRADERS JOHN DEERE GOLF CAR JOHN DEERE GOLF CAR LUB CADET GOLF CAR JOHN DEERE GOLF CAR HUSQVARNA GENERATOR TITAN GENERATOR RYOBI GENERATOR COLEMAN PICK UP GMC GENERATOR Generic GENERATOR SUMMIT GENERATOR LIBBY HAMMER - MAKITA HAMMER - MUSTANG HAMMER - MUSTANG HAMMER - MUSTANG HAMMER - MUSTANG HAMMER - SULLAIR	EXCAVATORS CATERPILLAR 308E 2CRSB EXCAVATORS CATERPILLAR 305.5E2 CR EXCAVATORS CATERPILLAR 335F EXCAVATORS GRADALL XL3100 ELECTRIC PLANT RYOBI 420CC EASY FORKLIFT CATERPILLAR DPL-40 FORKLIFT TOYOTA 5FD45 FORKLIFT TOYOTA 5FD30 FORKLIFT TOYOTA 50 FORKLIFT TOYOTA 5FD30 FORKLIFT TOYOTA 5FD30 FORKLIFT TOYOTA 5FD	EXCAVATORS   CATERPILLAR   308E 2CRSB   2016   EXCAVATORS   CATERPILLAR   305.5E2 CR   2019   EXCAVATORS   CATERPILLAR   335F   2018   EXCAVATORS   GRADALL   XL3100   2005   EXCAVATORS   GRADALL   XL3100   2000   EXCAVATORS   GRADALL   XL3100   2000   EXCAVATORS   GRADATS   2000   EXCAVATORS   CATERPILLAR   5FD30   2016   EXCAVATORS   CATERPILLAR   5FD30   2016   EXCAVATORS   GRADAT   37645   2000   EXCAVATORS   GRADATS   37646   3764   2016   EXCAVATORS   GRADAT   37646   3764   3764   EXCAVATORS   GRADAT   3764   3764   3764   EXCAVATORS   GRADAT   3764   3764   3764   EXCAVATORS   GRADATS   2000   2000   EXCAVATORS   GRADATS   2000   2000   EXCAVATORS   GRADATS   2000   2000   EXCAVATORS   GRADATS   2000   2000   EXCAVATORS   GRADATS   2016   EXCAVATORS   2018   364   2016   EXCAVATORS   2018   EXCAVATORS   2018   2016   EXCAVATORS   2018   2016   EXCAVATORS   2018   2016   EXCAVATORS   2018   2016   EXCAVATORS   2018   EXCAVATORS   2018   2016   EXCAVATORS   2018   2016   EXCAVATORS   2018   2016   EXCAVATORS   2018   2016   EXCAVATORS   2018   EXCAVATORS   2018   2016   EXCAVATORS   2018   2016   EXCAVATORS   2018   EXCAVATORS   2018   EXCAVATORS   2016   EXCAVATORS   2016   EXCAVATORS   2016   EXCAVATORS   2016   EXCAVATORS   2016	EXCAVATORS   CATERPILLAR   308E 2CRSB   2016   FJX062   EXCAVATORS   CATERPILLAR   305.5E2 CR   2019   CR5089   EXCAVATORS   CATERPILLAR   335F   2018   SGJ202   EXCAVATORS   GRADALL   XL3100   2005   021001   ELECTRIC PLANT   RYOBI   420CC EASY   2016   111111   FORKLIFT   CATERPILLAR   DPL-40   2000   4CM-FORKLIFT   KOMATSU   FG25-7   2000   104740   FORKLIFT   TOYOTA   5FD45   2000   20284   FORKLIFT   TOYOTA   5FD45   2000   20284   FORKLIFT   TOYOTA   5FD30   2000   15975   FORKLIFT   TOYOTA   02-6FDAU50   2005   60137   FORKLIFT   TOYOTA   5FD30   2005   FORKLIFT   TOYOTA   5FD30   2005   FORKLIFT   TOYOTA   5FD30   2005   FORKLIFT   TOYOTA   5FD30   2005   FORKLIFT   TOYOTA   2005   FORKLIFT	EXCAVATORS CATERPILLAR 308E 2CRSB 2016 FJX062 FJX06223  EXCAVATORS CATERPILLAR 305.5E2 CR 2019 CR5089 CAT3055ELCR508958  EXCAVATORS CATERPILLAR 335F 2018 SGJ202 CAT0335FESGJ20214  EXCAVATORS GRADALL XL3100 2005 021001 0210017764  EXCAVATORS GRADALL XL3100 2005 021001 021001764  EXCAVATORS GRADALL XL3100 2005 021001 021001764  EXCAVATORS GRADALL XL3100 2006 021001 021001764  EXCAVATORS GRADALL XL3100 2000 4CM- 4CM-00126  EXCAVATORS GRADALL XL3100 2000 4CM- 4CM-00126  EXCAVATORS GRADALL XL3100 2000 10210111111  EXCAVATORS GRADALL XL3100 2000 4CM- 4CM-00126  EXCAVATORS GRADALL XL3100 2000 102001 1021011111  EXCAVATORS GRADALL XL3100 2000 4CM- 4CM-00126  EXCAVATORS GRADALL XL3100 2000 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 102001 1	STATE   CATERPILLAR   308E 2CRSB   2016   FJX062   FJX06223   YELOW   EXCAVATORS   CATERPILLAR   305.5E2 CR   2019   CR5089   CAT3055ELCR508958   YELLO   CEXCAVATORS   CATERPILLAR   335F   2018   SGJ202   CAT0335FESGJ20214   YELLO   CEXCAVATORS   GRADALL   XL3100   2005   021001   0210017764   GRAY   GRAY   CELECTRIC PLANT   RYOBI   420CC EASY   2016   1111111   11111111111   YELLO   FORKLIFT   CATERPILLAR   DPL-40   2000   4CM   4CM-00126   YELLO   FORKLIFT   TOYOTA   5FD45   2000   104740   KFL52153   YELLO   CORKLIFT   TOYOTA   5FD45   2000   104740   KFL52153   YELLO   YELLO   TOYOTA   5FD45   2000   104740   XFL52153   YELLO   YELL	EXCAVATORS   CATERPILLAR   308E 2CRSB   2016   FJX062   FJX06223   YELOW	EXCAVATORS   CATERPILLAR   308E 2CRSB   2016   FJX0622   FJX06223   YELOW   QT6603H555233   CATERPILLAR   305.5E2 CR   2019   CR5089   CAT3055ELCR508958   YELLO   QT6603H555233   CATAVATORS   CATERPILLAR   335F   2018   SQJ202   CAT0335FESGJ20214   YELLO   000000000000   CXCAVATORS   GRADAL   XL3100   2005   021001   0210017764   GRAY   0000000000000   CXCAVATORS   GRADAL   XL3100   2005   021001   0210017764   GRAY   0000000000000   CXCAVATORS   GRADAL   XL3100   2005   021001   0210017764   GRAY   0000000000000   CXCAVATORS   GRADAL   XL3100   2005   021001   0210017764   GRAY   00000000000000   CXCAVATORS   GRADAL   XL3100   2005   021001   0210017764   GRAY   00000000000000   CXCAVATORS   GRADAL   XL3100   2000   111111   11111111111   YELLO   0000000000000000000000000000000000

Address: 6600 NW 32 Ave, Miami, FL,

# **Equipment**

Page: 7 of

Code	Туре	Brand	Model	Year	Serial	VIN	Color	Plate	Policy Number	Toll
HP-03	HAMMER -	SULLAIR	0	2000	111111	1111111111	BLACK		000000000000	
HP-04	HAMMER -	SULLAIR	MCH-3	2000	111111	11111111111	BLACK		0000000000000	
JC	PICK UP	CHEVROLET	SILVERADO	2016	N/A	1GCRCREC7GZ14072	WHITE	EZLU71	54309593	0621183201101
JUANITO	PICK UP	FORD	F-150	2003	111111	111111111	WHITE	111111	0000000000000	11111111111
L-01	LOADER	CATERPILLAR	928-G	2001	6XR025	CAT0928G06XR02554	YELLO		000000000000	
L-02	LOADER	CATERPILLAR	924-G	2004	DDA007	CAT0924GKDDA00784	YELLO		000000000000	
L-03	LOADER	CATERPILLAR	CAT930K	2010	RHN017	CAT0930KKRHN01753	YELLO		000000000000	
L-04	LOADER	CATERPILLAR	980B	1989	89P068	89P06897	YELLO		000000000000	
L-05	LOADER	CATERPILLAR	930K	2014	RHN043	CAT0930KARHN04349	YELLO		QT6603H555233	
L-06	LOADER	CATERPILLAR	930G	2006	TWR01	CAT0930GATWR0186	YELLO		000000000000	
L-07	LOADER	CATERPILLAR	930M	2016	KTG033	CAT0930MEKTG03300	YELLO		QT6603H555233	
L-08	LOADER	CATERPILLAR	950M	2017	J1S006	CAT0950MVJ1S00673	YELLO		QT6603H555233	
L-09	LOADER	CATERPILLAR	930M	2018	KTG041	CAT0930MPKTG04189	YELLO		000000000000	
L-10	LOADER	CATERPILLAR	950M	2019	J1S020	CAT0950MKJ1S02077	YELLO		000000000000	
L-11	LOADER	CATERPILLAR	930M	2019	KTG054	CAT0930MVKTG05428	YELLO		0000000000000	
LEON-1	CONCRETE MIXER	INTERNATIONAL	F57	1989	N/A	2HTTGGHT4KC029449	WHITE	N8705Y	000000000000	1010101010101
LEON-2	CONCRETE MIXER	KENWORTH	W900	1995	N/A	1NKWLA0X2SS65093	WHITE	N9363Y	000000000000	2020202020202
LT-01	LIGHT TOWER	WACKER	LTC4	2005	546728	5467287	WHITE		000000000000	
LT-02	LIGHT TOWER	WACKER NEUSON	LTN6	2010	590082	5XFLN0513AN000882	WHITE		000000000000	
LT-03	LIGHT TOWER	WACKER NEUSON	LTV6L	2017	WNCLT	5XFLV041XHN002589	GRAY		000000000000	
LT-04	LIGHT TOWER	WACKER NEUSON	LTV6L	2019	KM0006	5XFLV0414KM000608	GRAY		000000000000	
M-01	MULCHER	CATERPILLAR	320C	2006	PAB061	CAT0320CCPAB06187	YELLO		000000000000	
ML-01	MAN LIFT	GROVE	MZ46CXT	1978	42496	42496	YELLO		000000000000	
ML-02	MAN LIFT	TEREX	TB44	1998	986100	98610034	BLUE		0000000000	
ML-03	MAN LIFT	GENIE	TZ-50 DC	2016	TZ50J-	TZ50J-2978	BLUE		0000000000	
OWNER	PICK UP	Generic	Generic	2000	N/A	N/A	WHITE	N/A	000000000000	0505050505050
PW-01	PRESSURE	NORTH STAR	MA157201C.5	2000	111111	11111111111	WHITE/		000000000000	
PW-02	PRESSURE	POWERHORSE	M750143D	2018	101825	1111111111111	BLUE		000000000000	
PW-03	PRESSURE	POWERHORSE	M750143D	2018	101810	11111111111	BLUE		000000000000	
PWP-01	PRESSURE	Generic	Generic	2000	111111	11111111	RED/		000000000000	
R-06	ROLLERS	DYNAPAC	CS-141	2000	217201	21720197	YELLO		000000000000	
R-07	ROLLERS	CATERPILLAR	CB-214E	2006	214000	21400073	YELLO		0000000000000	

Address: 6600 NW 32 Ave, Miami, FL,

## **Equipment**

Page: 8 of

	,									1 ago: 0 01
Code	Туре	Brand	Model	Year	Serial	VIN	Color	Plate	Policy Number	Toll
R-08	ROLLERS	DYNAPAC	CA-252 D	2000	662204	CA252D66220427	YELLO		000000000000	
R-09	ROLLERS	LEEBOY	400	2006	47048	47048	YELLO		000000000000	
R-10	ROLLERS	CATERPILLAR	CB-434-D	2006	CNH006	CATCB434HCNH00617	YELLO		000000000000	
R-11	ROLLERS	BOMAG	BW11RH	2014	901A22	901A22231125	YELLO		000000000000	
R-12	ROLLERS	CATERPILLAR	CB22	2013	220009	CAT0CB22A22001342	YELLO		QT6603H555233	
R-13	ROLLERS	HAMM	GRW5	1994	37440	37440	YELLO		000000000000	
R-14	ROLLERS	HAMM	2320D	1998	41991	41991	YELLO		000000000000	
R-15	ROLLERS	HAMM	HD 110 HF	2002	48834	48834	ORANG		000000000000	
R-16	ROLLERS	CATERPILLAR	CB24B	2015	420004	CATCB24BJ42000431	YELLO		QT6603H555233	
R-17	ROLLERS	CATERPILLAR	CB-22	2000	2B2001	2B200111	N/A		000000000000	
R-18	ROLLERS	CATERPILLAR	CS56B	2015	S56002	S5600244	YELLO		QT6603H555233	
R-19	ROLLERS	DYNAPAC	CA2500D	2017	100001	10000167THA020574	YELOW		QT6603H555233	
R-20	ROLLERS	CATERPILLAR	CB22B	2018	2B2003	2B200300	YELLO		000000000000	
RM-01	RECLAIMER MIXER	CATERPILLAR	RM300	2006	BWR00	CATRM300HBWR0033	YELLO		000000000000	
RTCC-01	ROUGH TERRAIN	GROVE	0	2000	N/A	47H2565	WHITE/		6603H555233	
RTCC-02	ROUGH TERRAIN	GROVE	RT875CC	1990	70659	UD01YB	GREEN		6603H555233	
RTCC-03	ROUGH TERRAIN	GROVE	RT875CC	1990	70564	UD01V6	GREEN		6603H555233	
S-01	SKID STEER	CATERPILLAR	216B	2000	RLL030	CAT0216BT	YELLO		000000000000	
S-02	SKID STEER	CATERPILLAR	216	2000	4NZ028	4NZ02807	YELLO		6603H555233	
S-03	SKID STEER	CATERPILLAR	248	2002	6LZ012	CAT00248H6LZ01218	YELLO		000000000000	
S-04	SKID STEER	CATERPILLAR	268-B	2005	LBA009	CAT0268BLLBA00943	YELLO		000000000000	
S-05	SKID STEER	CATERPILLAR	272C	2010	RED017	CAT0272CHRED01714	YELLO		000000000000	
S-06	SKID STEER	CATERPILLAR	262D	2013	DTB003	CAT0262DEDTB00369	YELLO		QT6603H555233	
S-07	SKID STEER	CATERPILLAR	262D	2016	DTB056	CAT0262DEDTB05653	YELLO		QT6603H555233	
S-08	SKID STEER	CATERPILLAR	242D	2017	DZT039	CAT0242DLDZT03998	YELLO		QT6603H555233	
SM-01	SCREENER	READ	RD-90-A	1999	910389	910389	RED		11111111111111	
SM-02	SCREENER	POWERSCREEN	WARRIOR	2010	PID001	PID00123VDGA50593	WHITE		000000000000	
ST-01	SERVICE TRUCK	CHEVROLET	C-6500	2002	503795	1GBJ7H1C22J503795	WHITE	JDQJ52	54309593	1238686201108
ST-02	SERVICE TRUCK	CHEVROLET	3500-HD	2007	554636	1GBJC34607E554636	WHITE	ESHR11	54309593	1247578601100
ST-03	SERVICE TRUCK	MACK	CX 612	2004	N/A	1M1AE02Y14N001644	WHITE	N7505Y 54309593 1		1247657201100
ST-04	SERVICE TRUCK	CHEVROLET	C-5500	2007	7F4168	1GBE5C1237F416838	WHITE	LYGD42 54309593 1		1272166201109
ST-05	SERVICE TRUCK	GMC	C-7500	2007	7F4185	1GDM7C1307F418553	WHITE	P7205D	54309593	0179718610101

Address: 6600 NW 32 Ave, Miami, FL,

## **Equipment**

Page: 9 of

Code	Туре	Brand	Model	Year Seria		VIN	Color Plate		Policy Number	Toll
ST-07	SERVICE TRUCK	WESTERN STAR	4700-SF	2015	FPGD8	5KKAAVCY1FPGD870	WHITE	P1425C	54309593	0037905210104
TA-01	TAMPER PLATE	N/A	N/A	2000	N/A	N/A	BLACK		0000000000000	
TA-02	TAMPER PLATE	WACKER NEUSON	BPU2540A	2013	103142	10314212	YELLO		000000000000	
TA-03	TAMPER PLATE	WACKER NEUSON	BPU4045A	2011 100607 1		10060711	YELLO		000000000000	
TA-04	TAMPER PLATE	N/A	N/A	2000	N/A	N/A	BLACK		000000000000	
TA-05	TAMPER PLATE	N/A	N/A	2000	N/A	N/A	ORANG		000000000000	
TA-06	TAMPER PLATE	WACKER NEUSON	BPU2540A	2005	157997	1579976	YELLO		000000000000	
TA-07	TAMPER PLATE	WACKER NEUSON	BPU2540A	2015	105211	10521136	YELLO		000000000000	
TA-08	TAMPER PLATE	N/A	N/A	2000	N/A	N/A	N/A		000000000000	
TA-09	TAMPER PLATE	WACKER NEUSON	WP1550	2000	N/A	N/A	YELLO		000000000000	
TA-10	TAMPER PLATE	WACKER NEUSON	DPU5045H	2003	144897	1448975	YELLO		000000000000	
TA-11	TAMPER PLATE	MIKASA	MVC77	2000	N/A	N/A	ORANG		000000000000	
TA-12	TAMPER PLATE	WACKER NEUSON	WP1550AW	2017	106814	10681458	YELLO		000000000000	
TA-13	TAMPER PLATE	WACKER NEUSON	BPU2540A	2016	105595	10559531	YELLO		000000000000	
TA-14	TAMPER PLATE	WACKER NEUSON	BPU4045A	2018	108748	10874869	YELLO		000000000000	
TA-15	TAMPER PLATE	WACKER NEUSON	BPU4045A	2019	111328	11132843	YELLO		000000000000	
TA-16	TAMPER PLATE	WACKER NEUSON	BPU4045A	2000	061040	111111111111	YELLO		000000000000	
TD-01	TACK TRUCK	GMC	C-7500	1999	503512	1GDM7H1C3XJ503512	WHITE	LYGA89	54309593	1313127901109
TD-02	TACK TRUCK	KENWORTH	T370	2017	HM1770	2NKHHM7X7HM17706	WHITE	NVCC46	54309593	0108834410102
TR-07	TRAILER	TRAIL KING	TK70DGHT-	1998	N/A	1TKJ04822WM100225	YELLO	QA75FA	54309593	00011111111100
TR-19	TRAILER	LOAD KING	PHD80/100-3	1989	0	1B4L49340L2116695	WHITE	5730CK	000000000000	0000001101010
TR-20	TRAILER	PETERBILT	0	1996	N/A	1T9DK4837T1118718	WOOD	6879CP	000000000000	111212222233
TR-21	TRAILER	TRAIL KING	TK110HD-G-	2008	0	1TKJ053338B071953	BLACK	8565CS	000000000000	000000000
TR-22	TRAILER	NELSON	ARTA-FLA-	2016	6G1012	1N9A42X36G1012629	RED	NEUF77	000000000000	00000
TR-23	TRAILER	LDTL	0	2018	N/A	4ZECH1424J1146528	BLACK	NZQL36	000000000000	123456789
TS-01	TRIMMER SAW	MAKITA	DCS5121	2000	11111	11111	GREEN		000000000000	
TS-02	TRIMMER SAW	STIHL	MS391	2000	111111	11111111111	ORANG		000000000000	
TS-03	TRIMMER SAW	STIHL	MS391	2000	111111	11111111111	ORANG		000000000000	
TS-04	TRIMMER SAW	ECHO	TS-490	2020	1111	11111	ORANG		000000000000	
VARIOS	VARIOS	VARIOS	11111	2020	111111	111111	111111	111111	000000000000	11111111111111
VARIOS-	VARIOS	VARIOS	11111	2020	111111	111111111	111111	111111	000000000000	11111111
WM-01	WELDING	HOBART	TITAN 7000	2000	SW515	1111111	GRAY		0000000000000	

Address: 6600 NW 32 Ave, Miami, FL,

**Equipment** Page: 10 of

Code	Type	Brand	Model	Year	Serial	VIN	Color	Plate	Policy Number	Toll
WM-02	WELDING	MILLER	BOBCAT 250	2019	MK1113	111111111111	BLUE		000000000000	
WP-01	WATER PUMP	PERKINS	0	2000	N/A	0000333222211111	YELLO		000000000000	
WP-02	WATER PUMP	YANMAR	0	2000	N/A	0001111117777777	BLUE		000000000000	
WP-03	WATER PUMP	JOHN DEERE	0	2000	N/A	666666666666666666666666666666666666666	ORANG		000000000000	
WP-04	WATER PUMP	HONDA	GX160	2000	GOBPT-	1111	RED		000000000000	
WP-05	WATER PUMP	HONDA	GC135	2000	111111	1111111111	BLACK		000000000000	
WP-06	WATER PUMP	HONDA	GX 200	2000	111111	11111111	WHITE		000000000000	
WP-07	WATER PUMP	Generic	Generic	2000	111111	111111111	BLACK		000000000000	
WT-01	WATER TANK	INTERNATIONAL	1724	1981	N/A	1HTAA172XBHB38783	WHITE	N7990T	54309593	1313143901109
WT-02	WATER TANK	FORD	F-800	1995	A68800	1FDPF80C8SVA68800	WHITE	KWHM15	54309593	1257756701108
WT-03	WATER TANK	INTERNATIONAL	4700	2001	N/A	1HTSCABP51H368857	WHITE	N4063W	54309593	0511776101100
WT-04	WATER TANK	INTERNATIONAL	4700	2001	N/A	1HTSCABP51H368888	WHITE	N4066W	54309593	0532960501102

⊏quipmenτ List

Page: 10 от

#### JVA Engineering Contractor, Inc. Work on Hand March 31, 2024

			Total Contract			From Inception	n through Ma	rch 31, 2024		At March		For the six month period ended March 31, 2024			
<u>. c</u>	Construction Project	Revenues	Estimated Cost	Estimated Gross Profit	Revenues Earned	Cost of Revenues	Gross Profit	Billed to Date	Revised Estimated Cost to Complete	Cost and Estimated Earnings in Excess of Billings	Billings in Excess of Cost and Estimated Earnings	Revenues Earned	Cost of Revenues	Gross Profit	Percent Complete
02-20 (	Port Of Miami) North Cruise Blvd-2B	6,551,769	5,961,039	590,730	5,641,728	5,133,164	508,564	5,482,400	827,875	159,328		13,103	11,749	1,354	86.11%
01-21 (	FDOT) SW 8th & SW 137 Ave.	1,638,605	1,488,105	150,500	1,638,113	1,487,604	150,509	1,607,472	501	30,641		0	-	0	99.97%
03-21 (	FDOT) Push Button T-E6N24	700,000	625,000	75,000	699,580	624,647	74,933	671,980	353	27,600		108,920	97,285	11,635	99.94%
13-21 (	City Of Hialeah) Roadway Improv. W 76 St from 24 to 20 Ave	1,282,290	1,167,080	115,210	1,067,506	971,536	95,970	1,186,299	195,544		118,793	5,257	4,695	562	83.25%
14-21 (	Town Of Medley) Lehigh Lake Shoreline Rep	764,126	689,126	75,000	719,195	648,621	70,574	657,083	40,505	62,112		9,551	8,599	952	94.12%
01-22 (	City Of Coral Gables) Citywide Right of way Improv.	1,468,113	1,367,313	100,800	861,782	802,641	59,141	1,468,113	564,672		606,331	229,997	231,460	(1,463)	58.70%
07-22 (	MDC) NW 37th Ave Roadway Improvements	27,042,339	24,067,339	2,975,000	6,684,866	5,949,841	735,025	6,967,707	18,117,498		282,841	2,736,685	2,435,072	301,613	24.72%
03-22 (	MDC) Roadway Improvements to SW 328 St	10,391,182	9,351,182	1,040,000	6,462,276	5,815,874	646,402	7,703,232	3,535,308		1,240,956	2,607,147	2,346,798	260,349	62.19%
04-22 (	MDC) Design-Build Services for NE 2nd Ave	13,974,652	12,714,652	1,260,000	1,273,091	1,157,698	115,393	1,250,022	11,556,954	23,069		143,939	130,025	13,914	9.11%
01-23 (	MDC POM) Shore Power Duct Bank West	4,874,810	4,133,910	740,900	3,041,881	2,579,641	462,240	4,341,700	1,554,269		1,299,819	871,268	734,772	136,496	62.40%
02-23 (	MDC POM) Parking Garage G Roadway Improvement	2,785,066	2,417,466	367,600	1,484,997	1,288,914	196,083	2,522,398	1,128,552		1,037,401	890,594	774,901	115,693	53.32%
01-24 (	MDC-Public Works) NW 18th Ave from 71 ST	2,825,567	2,458,567	367,000	22,887	19,956	2,931	111,523	2,438,611		88,636	22,887	19,956	2,931	0.81%
02-24 (	City of Hialeah) E 13th St from 6 to 10th Ave	2,642,461	2,246,461	396,000	138,201	117,416	20,785	-	2,129,045	138,201		138,201	117,416	20,785	5.23%
(	Redland) Powerline Rd.	10,037,094	8,631,994	1,405,100	-	-	-	-	8,631,994	-	-	-	-	-	0.00%
(	Redland) Race Track Rd.	3,133,337	2,695,337	438,000	-	-	-	-	2,695,337	-	-	-	-	-	0.00%
(	City of Hialeah) E 5th Ave	3,488,000	2,965,000	523,000	-	-	-	-	2,965,000	-	-	-	-	-	0.00%
	-	\$ 93,599,411	\$ 82,979,571	\$ 10,619,840	\$ 29,736,106	\$ 26,597,553	\$3,138,552	\$33,969,929	\$56,382,018	\$ 440,952	\$4,674,775	\$ 7,777,552	\$ 6,912,728 \$	\$ 864,823	-

# STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

THE UNDERGROUND UTILITY & EXCAVATION CO HEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489, FLORIDA STATUTES

# **ALVAREZ, JOSE M**

JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR INC 6600 NW 32ND AVE MIAMI FL 33147

**LICENSE NUMBER: CUC1224696** 

**EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2024** 

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com



Do not alter this document in any form.

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.

# STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR HEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489, FLORIDA STATUTES

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

# **ALVAREZ, JOSE M**

JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR INC 6600 NW 32ND AVE MIAMI FL 33147

**LICENSE NUMBER: CGC1516849** 

**EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2024** 

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com



Do not alter this document in any form.

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.

# **Local Business Tax Receipt**

Miami-Dade County, State of Florida

6562111

BUSINESS NAME/LOCATION
JVA ENGINEERING
CONTRACTOR INC
6600 NW 32ND AVE
MIAMI, FL 33147-7630

RECEIPT NO. RENEWAL 6832746

EXPIRES
SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Must be displayed at place of business Pursuant to County Code Chapter 8A – Art. 9 & 10



OWNER
JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR
INC

Worker(s)

CONT

196

CONTRACTOR

GENERAL BUILDING

CGC1516849

PAYMENT RECEIVED BY TAX COLLECTOR

75.00 08/02/2023

INT-23-419524

This Local Business Tax Receipt only confirms payment of the Local Business Tax. The Receipt is not a license, permit, or a certification of the holder's qualifications, to do business. Holder must comply with any governmental or nongovernmental regulatory laws and requirements which apply to the business.

The RECEIPT NO. above must be displayed on all commercial vehicles – Miami-Dade Code Sec 8a-276.
For more information, visit <u>www.miamidade.gov/taxcollector</u>



# **Local Business Tax Receipt**

Miami-Dade County, State of Florida -THIS IS NOT A BILL - DO NOT PAY

6562129

OWNER

Worker(s)

BUSINESS NAME/LOCATION JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR INC 6600 NW 32ND AVE MIAMI, FL 33147-7630

JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR

1

SEC. TYPE OF BUSINESS

196 SPECIALTY
ENGINEERING
CUC1224696NTRACT

RECEIPT NO. RENEWAL 6832753



# **EXPIRES**SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Must be displayed at place of business Pursuant to County Code Chapter 8A – Art. 9 & 10

> PAYMENT RECEIVED BY TAX COLLECTOR

75.00 08/02/2023 INT-23-419522

This Local Business Tax Receipt only confirms payment of the Local Business Tax. The Receipt is not a license, permit, or a certification of the holder's qualifications, to do business. Holder must comply with any governmental or nongovernmental regulatory laws and requirements which apply to the business.

The RECEIPT NO. above must be displayed on all commercial vehicles – Miami-Dade Code Sac 8a-276.

For more information, visit <a href="https://www.miamidade.gov/taxcollector">www.miamidade.gov/taxcollector</a>



# **Local Business Tax Receipt**

Miami-Dade County, State of Florida -THIS IS NOT A BILL - DO NOT PAY

4925161

BUSINESS NAME/LOCATION JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR INC 6600 NW 32ND AVE MIAMI, FL 33147-7630 RECEIPT NO. RENEWAL 5141858



**EXPIRES**SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Must be displayed at place of business Pursuant to County Code Chapter 8A – Art. 9 & 10



OWNER
JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR
INC

Worker(s)

1

**SEC. TYPE OF BUSINESS**196 SPECIALTY

SPECIALTY ENGINEERING CONTRACT

ENGINEERIN CONTRACT PAYMENT RECEIVED BY TAX COLLECTOR

75.00 08/02/2023 INT-23-419527

This Local Business Tax Receipt only confirms payment of the Local Business Tax. The Receipt is not a license, permit, or a certification of the holder's qualifications, to do business. Holder must comply with any governmental or nongovernmental regulatory laws and requirements which apply to the business.

The RECEIPT NO. above must be displayed on all commercial vehicles – Miami-Dade Code Sec 8a-276.

For more information, visit <a href="www.miamidade.gov/taxcollector">www.miamidade.gov/taxcollector</a>





Re.: JVA Engineering Contractor, Inc. Past Experience and Corporate Reference. IFB-192-24-WV

Please allow this letter to serve as a list of our some of our most relevant active and completed projects for the past few years where our personnel have directly participated. All of the projects below were fully executed and submitted on a timely manner. JVA Engineering Contractor, Inc. provided all manpower, equipment, and maintenance facilities for their completion.

#### MIAMI DADE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC WORKS

2014- PTP Roadway Improvements for NW 74th Street (540 days)

Project No.: 20130202. Start Date: 8/3/2015. Completion Date: 1/24/2017 Amount: \$6,447,929.22

**Scope of Work:** Roadway improvements along NW 74 Street, from NW 87 Avenue to SR-826. Widening the existing road from a five-lane undivided roadway to a six-lane divided roadway with turn lanes, bike lanes, raised medians, sidewalks, curb and gutters, a continuous storm drainage system, pavement markings, signage, traffic signalization, roadway lighting, landscaping, and irrigation.

2015 Roadway Improvements to NE-2<sup>nd</sup> Avenue from NE 69<sup>TH</sup> Street-NE 84<sup>TH</sup> Street (PTP) Design Build

Project No.: 20150195. Completion: 12/18-510 days. Amount: \$ 10,203,400.00.

**Scope of work:** Design Build of Complete Roadway Reconstruction, Drainage System, Water Main, Excavation, Grading, New subgrade, Base and Asphalt Pavement, New Concrete Sidewalks and Curbs.

2018 SW 137th Ave (PTP) 850 days

Project No.: 20180064 MDC DTPW PTP Roadway Improvements to SW 137th Ave (US-1 to 200th ST)

Amount: \$ 13,176,587.88. Start Date:10/01/2019. Complete Date: Ongoing

**Scope of work:** Completely new construction of roadway, including several large culverts and two bridges, drainage, lighting, signalization and landscaping.

2021 NW 37th Ave between NW 36th St and NW 79th St 1,095 days

Project No.: 20210093 MDC DTPW Roadway Improvements to NW 37th Ave (NW 36TH - NW 79TH ST)

Amount: \$ 27,042,339.46. Start Date:10/01/2023. Complete Date: Ongoing

**Scope of work:** Completely roadway reconstruction of existing urban road, including new water main, sanitary sewer and new drainage, lighting, signalization and landscaping.

2021 Design-Build Services for NE 2<sup>nd</sup> Ave from NE 20<sup>th</sup> St to NE 36<sup>th</sup> St. 540 days

Project No.: 20210014 MDC Design-Build Services for NE 2<sup>nd</sup> Ave from NE 20<sup>th</sup> St to NE 36<sup>th</sup> St

Amount: \$13,974,652.00. Start Date:08/01/2023. Complete Date: Ongoing

**Scope of work:** Design/Build services for entire roadway reconstruction of existing urban road, including new water main, sanitary sewer and drainage system, lighting, signalization and landscaping.

#### **CITY OF MIAMI**

2015- NW 33rd Street Roadway Improvements (548 days)

Project No: B30724. Start: March 2015. Completion Date: September, 2016. Amount: \$5,899,864.98.

**Scope of Work:** Water Main & Roadway Improvement, milling resurfacing, street reconstruction, drainage installation, watermain/water, replacement of curbs, striping signs, ADA ramps.

2015- NE 2<sup>nd</sup> Avenue Roadway Improvements Segment B3 (380 days) between NE 42<sup>nd</sup> street and NE 51 street

Project No: B78508. Start: May 2015. Completion Date: January, 2018. Amount: \$4,267,512.44.

**Scope of Work:** Roadway Reconstruction, New Storm Water System, Sidewalks, Curb and Gutters, Pavement Markings, Signage, Signalization, Decorative Lighting and Landscaping.

2018-City of Miami-B 786381 Citywide Storm Sewer repair and installation (1080 days)

Project No: B786381-M0083. Start: April 2018. Amount: \$2,895,862.

Scope of Work: Complete storm sewer repair and installation services including pavement and other street improvements.

2021-City of Miami-B 786381 Citywide Storm Sewer repair and installation (1095 days)

Project No: B-M0130. Start: April 2021. Amount: \$3,000,000.00

Scope of Work: Complete storm sewer repair and installation services including pavement and other street improvements.

#### **PORT OF MIAMI**

2014 Seaboard Marine Cargo Terminal Redevelopment Phase II (360 days)

Project No.: 2008-032.04. Amount: \$6,196,835.57. Start: February 2014. Completion Date: February 2015.

Scope of Work: Upgrading Existing Utility Infrastructure and Pavement for Approximately 8 Acres

#### FDOT

T6339-SR 968 from W Flagler to East of 6th avenue. Amount: \$18,203.149.30. Completion Date: January 2018 - 540 days. Scope of Work: Flexible pavement reconstruction, Roadway Reconstruction, New Storm Water System, Sidewalks, Curb and Gutters, Pavement Markings, Signage, Signalization, Decorative Lighting and Landscaping.

**CITY OF HIALEAH** 

Project No: Roadway Water & Sewer ITB 2016-17-9500-00-012(270 days) Start Date: 4/23/2018. Completion Date: 4/1/2019. Amount: \$5,411,361.

Scope of work: Construction of Water & Sewer, Drainage and Roadway Improvements

Respectfully submitted, Jose M. Alvarez





#### **CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE**

SNIEDERMEYER

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 12/29/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER	CONTACT Susan Niedermeyer					
Collinsworth, Alter, Fowler & French, LLC 15050 NW 79th Court	PHONE FAX (A/C, No, Ext): (A/C, No):					
Suite 200	E-MAIL ADDRESS: Sniedermeyer@caffllc.com					
Miami Lakes, FL 33016	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE					
	INSURER A: American Casualty Co Reading					
INSURED	INSURER B: Federal Insurance Company					
JVA Engineering Contractor, Inc.	INSURER C: Certain Underwriter at Lloyds of London 10736					
6600 NW 32nd Ave	INSURER D : National Casualty Company					
Miami, FL 33147	INSURER E : Evanston Insurance Company	35378				
	INSURER F: Travelers Property Casualty Co. of America	25674				

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SU	JBR	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP	LIMIT	s	
A	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			(MINITED TO	(MINI/DD) TTTT	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,000	
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR		7063703372	12/13/2023	12/13/2024	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 100,000	
						MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 15,000	
						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000	
	POLICY X PRO-					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,000	
	OTHER:						\$	
В	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY					COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 2,000,000	
	X ANY AUTO	х	54309593	12/13/2023	12/13/2024	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS					BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	X HIRED AUTOS ONLY X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
							\$	
С	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 5,000,000
	X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE		SCX1026923	12/13/2023	12/13/2024	AGGREGATE	\$ 5,000,000	
	DED RETENTION \$						\$	
D	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY					X PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE		WCC343032A 12/1	12/13/2023	12/13/2023   12/13/2024	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,000,000	
	(Mandatory in NH)	N/A				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE		
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT		
E	Pollution Liability		MKLV2ENV103935	12/13/2023		Each Occ/Aggregate	4,000,000	
F	Equipment Floater		QT66075031536TIL23	12/13/2023	12/13/2024	Leased/Rented Equip	250,000	

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Automobile Liability policy includes an automatic Additional Insured endorsement that provides Additional Insured status to City of Hollywood only when there is a written contract that requires such status, and only with regard to work performed by or on behalf of the named insured.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION		
City of Hollywood 2600 Hollywood Blvd Hollywood, FL 33020	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.		
•	Authorized representative		